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(OEIEIIRENS Lol ewIokkY 85 | 87 | 80 | 87 | 88 | 63 | 63 | 76 - 63 | 38 | 52 - 88 | 88 - 86 | 78
(OVEIEIIREVR i Ewlokis) 88 | 89 | 83 | 89 | 90| 70 | 64 | 77 | 70 | 71 | 49 | 59 | 74 88 | 87 | 77 | 8 | 83
P sample| 88 | 89 | 84 1 70 | 65 | 78 | 72 | 72 | 48] 61 | 75 88 | 88 | 79 | 86 | 83
Volunteer| 86 | 88 | 81 [ 88 67 | 63 [ 75| 64 | 66 | 54 | 53 | 72 87 | 8 | 73 | 8 | 82
One year or less| 94 | 94 - - - 72| 71| 8 | 79 | 74 | 57 | 54 | 67 86 | 85 - 82 | 92
e 1-5years| 84 | 84 | 77 | 88 | 88 | 74 | 71| 76 | 77 | 78 | 56 | 59 | 77 87 | 87 | 82 | 85 | 88
6-10years| 87 | 87 | 82 | 87 [ 89 | 68 | 63 | 74 | 69 | 71 | 52 | 54 | 75 83 | 81| 68| 79| 77
More than 10 years| 88 [ 90 | 84 [ 90 | 91 | 69 | 64 | 78 | 70 | 70 | 48 | 60 | 74 89 | 88| 78 | 87 | 83
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 88 [ 89 | 84 [ 8 | 91| 70 | 65| 78 | 70 | 71 | 49 | 59 | 75 89 | 88 | 78 | 86 | 83
residence? Rent/Lease] 85 | 86 | 74 | 85 | 8 | 70 | 69 | 78 | 71 | 74 | 46 | 54 | 70 77 | 79 [ 79 | 77 | 82
18to24] 81 | 83 | 68 | 79 [ 80 | 67 | 64 | 79 | 72 | 68 | 44 | 52 | 65 88 | 74| 64 | 71 | 58
25to34| 85 | 86 | 78 | 82 | 87 | 70 [ 66 | 78 | 70 | 72 | 56 | 53 | 75 87 | 84| 77 | 82 | 83
35to44] 87 | 89 | 82 | 93 | 92 |1 69 | 64| 78 | 73| 70 | 54 | 52 | 75 87 |18 | 81| 8 | 82
45to54] 88 | 89 | 85 [ 89 | 90| 70 | 63 [ 77 | 69 | 71 | 51 [ 60 | 75 89 | 8 | 76 | 86 | 84
55to64] 88 | 90 | 83 | 90 | 91 ) 71 | 66 | 78 | 70 | 72 | 48 | 61 | 74 89 |1 90| 77 | 89 | 85
650rover] 8 [ 89 | 86 | 91 | 92| 69| 64| 76| 70| 70 | 41| 64 | 75 86 | 88 | 80 | 8 | 83
Some high school] 87 | 89 | 87 | 91 [ 93] 70 [ 68 | 73 | 71 | 67 | 39 | 76 | 75 70 | 87 | 80 | 87 | 78
High school graduate] 90 | 90 | 84 | 91 | 93 | 71 [ 65| 75 | 72 | 71 | 50 | 63 | 78 87 | 89 | 81| 8 | 85
Education Somecollege|] 89 | 90 | 86 [ 92 | 91 | 71 [ 65 | 78 | 68 | 72 | 49 | 62 | 76 89 | 8 | 75| 8 | 82
College graduate| 86 [ 87 | 81 [ 87 | 90| 71 [ 66 | 79 | 73 | 71 | 52 | 59 | 73 838 | 88 | 78 | 86 | 83
Graduate degree(s)] 87 | 90 | 82 | 88 | 90 | 67 | 62 | 76 | 69 | 71 | 45 [ 51 [ 70 88 | 8 | 78 | 84 | 83
$25,0000rless| 84 | 85 | 76 | 84 | 84| 65 | 62 | 71| 67 | 67 | 39 | 59 | 68 82 |8 | 73| 8 | 70
e $25-550,000 86 | 87 | 83 | 87 | 89| 70 | 66 | 76 | 66 | 69 | 41 | 61 | 74 84 18| 73| 81| 81
$50- $100,000] 88 | 89 | 84 | 89 [ 91| 72| 67 | 78 | 72| 73 | 55 | 63 | 77 89| 89 | 78 | 88 | 85
Over $100,000] 87 | 90 | 83 | 90 | 92| 69 | 63 | 79 | 72| 71 | 50 | 54 | 73 89 | 88 | 78 | 87 | 83
Single] 82 | 85 | 76 | 82 | 82 | 66 | 61 | 73 | 68 | 68 | 48 | 53 [ 69 84 | 81| 74| 80 | 75
Marital Status Married/living with partner|] 88 | 90 | 84 [ 90 | 91| 70 | 64 | 78 | 72 | 71| 49 | 59 | 74 83 | 88| 78 | 8 | 83
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 88 | 88 | 86 | 93 | 95| 70 | 66 | 75 | 63 | 72 | 47 | 63 | 77 88|90 | 80 [ 89 | 84
Child(ren) age 12 orunder| 87 | 88 | 83 [ 90 | 91 | 68 | 62 | 77 | 70 | 68 | 53 | 51 | 72 87 | 8 | 76 | 82 | 81
sl Qe e Child(ren) overage 12| 87 | 88 | 83 | 89 | 89 | 69 | 62 | 78 | 69 | 70 | 49 [ 59 | 73 90 | 88 | 77 | 87 | 83
Parent age 65 orolder] 90 | 91 | 80 | 95 | 95| 69 | 63 | 79 | 71 | 68 | 50 | 56 | 77 83 |8 | 81| 8| 83
None of these] 87 | 89 | 83 | 89 | 90| 71 | 66 | 77 | 70 | 73 | 48 | 62 | 75 86 | 87| 77 | 8 | 83
Gender Male] 87 | 89 | 83 | 89 | 89 | 71| 66 | 77 | 71 | 74 | 52 | 60 | 74 88| 87| 78| 8 | 81
Female] 88 | 89 | 83 | 89 | 91| 69 | 63 | 77 | 71 | 70 | 46 | 56 | 73 87 | 87| 79| 8 | 83
Asian] 93 | 96 - - 98] 86 | 86 [ 96 | 94 | 92 | 63 | 68 | 86 78 | 96 - 96 | 95
White/Caucasian| 87 | 89 | 83 | 8 | 90| 70 | 64 | 77 | 70 | 71 | 49 | 58 | 74 88 | 87| 77 | 8 | 83
Ethnicity Black/African American] 87 | 87 | 81 | 89 | 86 | 49 | 58 | 56 | 64 | 42 | 11 | 51 | 44 58 |93 | 61| 94| 84
Hispanic/Latino] 85 | 85 | 74 | 90 | 92 | 71 | 64 | 79 | 78 | 68 | 43 | 66 | 82 81|83 | 75| 79| 81
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other|] 92 [ 97 | 82 [ 94 | 93| 71 [ 69 | 79 | 60 | 78 [ 59 | 39 | 72| 80 | 93 | 82 | 67 | 83 | 86
1st] 86 | 89 | 78 | 89 | 89 ) 67 [ 62 | 76 | 72 | 73 [ 53 | 61 | 73| 82 | 8 | 87 | 72 | 84 | 83
2nd] 90 | 89 | 86 | 91 | 95| 65| 63 | 75| 66 | 68 | 44 | 62 | 78 | 86 | 89 [ 90 | 80 [ 90 | 82
3rd] 87 | 87 | 84 | 88 | 91| 66 | 65 | 76 [ 65 | 69 | 50 [ 60 | 76 ] 82 | 84 | 84 | 75 | 83 | 82
Aldermanic District 4th| 85 | 88 | 77 | 85 | 88 | 64 | 63 | 77 | 65 | 64 | 48 [ 56 | 74 | 82 | 88 | 84 | 74 | 83 | &0
5th 90 | 91 | 89 | 92 | 90 | 68 | 63 | 79 | 74 | 72 | 49 | 64 | 76 | 89 | 93 | 92 | 81 | 91 | 86
6th] 90 | 89 | 87 | 90 | 95| 64 | 58 | 76 | 72 | 73 | 46 [ 52 | 69| 84 | 84 | 92 | 69 | 87 | &7
Notsure|] 88 | 8 | 82 | 90 | 92| 67 | 67 | 78 | 72 | 72 [ 50 | 57 | 73| 84 | 87 | 87 | 79 | 85 | 82
Yes, work inthe City] 88 | 89 | 83 | 90 | 90 | 72 | 67 [ 80 | 73 | 74 | 54 | 60 [ 79 ] 85 [ 89 | 8 | 80 | 85 | 83
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community] 86 | 88 | 82 | 88 | 89| 69 | 64 | 77 | 71| 71 | 50 | 57 | 72| 85 | 88 | 8 | 75 | 86 | 83
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed] 93 | 94 | 88 | 95 | 96 | 70 [ 63 | 76 | 68 | 70 | 59 | 60 | 81 ] 82 | 85 | 86 | 75 | 80 | 78
Retired|] 90 | 90 | 86 [ 91 [ 93| 70 [ 65 | 77 | 70 | 71 | 41 [ 63 | 74| 8 | 87 | 89 | 81 | 88 | 84
Fewer than 15 minutes| 89 | 89 | 84 [ 90 [ 91 ] 70 | 68 | 80 | 73 | 74 | 55 | 62 | 77 | 86 | 90 | 89 | 78 | 88 | 84
15-30minutes] 87 | 88 | 82 | 89 [ 91| 66 | 63 | 77 | 72 | 71 | 49 | 55| 72| 8 | 89 | 87 | 75 | 8 | 83
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 87 | 89 | 82 | 88 | 88 | 65 | 62 | 75 | 66 | 69 | 52 | 60 | 74| 82 | 85 | 84 | 76 | 84 | 81
More than 60 minutes| 94 | 92 941 92| 63|62 |80 | 72| 54|58|47|69] 77| 87| 8 | 67| 83 | 63
Not applicable] 89 | 90 | 84 | 90 | 91 | 66 | 65 | 77 | 70 | 71 | 43 | 60 | 74| 85 | 87 | 88 | 80 | 87 | 84
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Overall Satisfaction - 2011 -3 N3 8 79 | 82 54 | 77 | 55 | 61 - 66 | 69 | 73 | 66 | 66 | 63 -
OEIEI RS EClEwloki) 83 | 85 | 81 | 82 | 87 59 | 75 | 58 | 64 | 55 69 | 71| 73 [ 66 | 74 | 65 | 69
Sl Er Vel Sample|] 84 | 86 | 82 | 83 [ 88 59| 76 | 57 | 64 | 55 72 | 73 [ 74| 66 | 75| 66 | 70
Volunteer| 79 | 81 | 77 | 79 | 83 56 | 74| 58 | 63 | 55 63 | 67 | 71| 65| 72 | 62 | 64
One year or less| 85 - - - - - - - - - - 85 | 83| 8 | 78 | 83 | 91 | 87
R 1-5years] 85 [ 85 | 85 | 83 | 88 | 69 | 71| 80 | 71 | 66 | 60 80| 8 | 78 [ 75| 8 | 79 | 80
6-10years| 79 | 83 | 77 | 75 [ 82 | 61 | 55 | 74 | 58 | 61 | 55 61 | 69 [ 69 | 62 | 68 | 60 | 63
More than 10 years| 83 [ 85 [ 80 | 83 | 87 | 61 | 57 | 75 | 56 | 64 | 54 69 | 70 [ 73 | 65| 74 | 64 | 67
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 83 | 85 | 81 | 82 | 8 ]| 62 | 58 | 75| 58 | 64 | 55 69 | 71| 73 | 65| 73 | 64 | 67
residence? Rent/Lease] 81 | 81 | 82 | 80 | 84 - - - - - - 77 | 77 | 80 | 75 | 80 | 80 | 81
18to24] 82 | 82 | 80 | 68 | 84 - - - - - - 61 | 60 [ 63 | 61 | 75| 60 [ 72
25to34] 81 | 82 | 80 | 81 | 86 | 60 [ 60 | 70 | 62 | 63 [ 52 72 | 73 [ 74| 69| 74 | 71 | 70
35to44] 82 | 87 | 82 | 80 | 86 ]| 64 [ 59 | 80 | 59 | 64 | 57 68 | 72 | 73 | 68 | 77 | 69 | 69
45to54| 84 | 86 | 82 [ 85 | 89 | 58 | 54 | 72 | 53 | 57 | 51 68 | 70 [ 73 | 66 | 73 | 61 | 65
55to64] 82 | 83 | 79| 82 | 84| 63 | 58 | 77 | 55 | 67 | 55 70 73 [ 75| 64 | 74| 66 | 70
650rover] 83 | 84 | 81 | 83 | 8 | 64 | 61 | 74 | 63 | 68 | 57 70| 69 [ 72 | 64 | 72 | 64 | 68
Some high school|] 74 [ 89 | 80 | 71 | 87 - - - - - - 64 | 67 [ 69| 69| 80 | 76 | 76
High school graduate| 84 | 85 | 81 | 83 | 88 | 62 | 57 | 76 | 53 [ 61 | 56 72 | 72 [ 77 | 68 | 73 | 66 | 69
Education Somecollege|] 84 | 87 | 79 | 84 | 89| 62 | 57 | 75 | 58 | 66 | 55 70 73 [ 76 | 66 | 75 | 62 | 69
College graduate| 83 [ 84 | 81 | 83 [ 86 | 61 | 57 | 75 | 57 | 64 | 52 69 | 72 [ 73 | 66 | 75 | 66 | 68
Graduate degree(s)] 82 | 82 | 82 | 81 | 85| 63 | 60 | 74 | 59 | 65 [ 57 70 69 [ 70 | 65 | 73 | 67 | 69
$25,0000rless| 75 | 77| 70 | 75 | 86 | 65 | 56 | 73 | 61 | 66 | 56 72 | 67 | 74 | 69 | 74 | 65 | 74
e $25-$50,000 82 | 81 | 81 [ 80 | 85| 60 | 58 | 69 | 56 | 63 | 52 69 | 70 [ 72 | 67 | 73 | 64 | 67
$50- $100,000] 83 | 86 | 80 | 82 [ 87 | 64 | 57 | 77 | 59 | 65 | 58 70| 73 [ 74 | 67 | 74 | 67 | 69
Over $100,000] 83 | 85 | 83 | 83 | 87 | 62 | 59 | 77 | 57 | 64 | 55 70 72 [ 74| 66 | 76 | 66 | 70
Single] 81 | 78 | 78 | 77 | 83 | 53 | 50 | 71 | 55 | 46 | 42 62 | 64 [ 62 | 60 | 72 | 61 | 64
Marital Status Married/living with partner| 83 | 86 | 81 | 83 | 87| 63 | 59| 76 | 58 | 65 | 55 70| 72 | 75| 66 | 75 | 66 | 69
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 82 | 83 | 82 | 84 | 92 | 60 | 51 | 70 | 51 | 64 | 60 70| 71 [ 74 | 68 | 75 | 63 | 68
Child(ren) age 12 orunder| 83 | 84 | 81 | 81 | 85| 64 | 59 | 77 | 59 | 63 | 56 68 | 69 | 72 | 67 | 77 | 66 | 67
el @ai e Child(ren) overage 12| 82 | 85 | 80 | 82 | 87 | 61 | 57 | 74 | 56 | 64 | 54 69 | 71 [ 76 | 65 | 75 | 65 | 66
Parentage 65 orolder] 82 | 86 | 81 | 84 | 90 | 54 | 50 | 64 | 48 [ 58 | 49 71| 68 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 63 | 65
None of these|] 82 | 84 | 79 | 82 | 86 | 62 | 58 | 75 | 57 | 64 | 54 69 | 71 [ 72 | 65| 72| 64 | 70
Gender Male] 82 | 83 | 80 | 81 | 85 ]| 63 | 59| 76 | 58 | 64 | 56 68 | 70 [ 74 | 65| 72 | 65 | 67
Female|] 83 | 86 | 82 | 83 | 88 | 63 | 57 | 75 | 57 | 66 [ 55 70| 73 [ 74| 67 | 77 | 66 | 71
Asian| 97 | 98 | 98| - | 94| 64 | 50 | 78 | 65 | 73 | 44 - - -[67]76] - | -
White/Caucasian| 83 | 85 | 81 | 82 | 87| 63 | 58 | 76 | 58 | 64 | 55 70 71 [ 74 | 66 | 74 | 66 | 69
Ethnicity Black/African American| 78 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hispanic/Latino] 82 | 82 | 79 | 68 | 97 | 58 | 58 | 68 | 52 | 69 | 59 74 | 71 [ 78 | 64 | 78 | 72 | 71
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other| 75 [ 78 [ 71 | 64 | 74| 69 | 65 | 81 | 78 | 70 [ 50 | 69 | 65 | 71 | 86 | 71 | 73 | 46 | 67
1st] 84 [ 85 | 79 | 82 | 88 | 66 | 64 | 76 | 63 | 69 | 57 | 68 | 69 | 68 | 71 | 62 | 76 | 62 | 64
2nd| 83 | 83 | 78 | 86 | 86 | 61 | 56 | 74 | 58 | 68 | 51| 70 | 70 | 75 | 74 | 67 | 72 | 66 | 68
3rd] 82 | 83 | 80 | 82 | 84| 65| 61 | 74 [ 63 [ 69 | 57| 65| 64 | 67 | 69| 65| 70 | 61 | 61
Aldermanic District 4th| 80 | 85 | 77 | 74 | 85| 60 | 57 | 74 [ 57 [ 63 [ 51 | 66 | 63 | 66 | 71 | 64 | 74 | 60 | 60
5th| 87 | 87 | 85 | 87 | 90| 66 | 60 | 80 [ 58 [ 70 [ 61 | 71 | 71 | 72 | 77 | 68 | 74 | 68 | 70
6th] 86 | 85 | 80 | 87 | 91 | 58 | 50 | 75 [ 52 [ 58 [ 57 | 70 | 69 | 73 | 74 | 63 | 74 | 64 | 74
Notsure|] 83 | 84 | 82 | 80 | 86 | 60 [ 56 | 75 | 56 | 61 [ 52 | 72 | 72 | 73 | 75 | 68 | 75 | 67 | 73
Yes, work inthe City] 84 | 85 | 84 | 80 | 86 | 70 | 67 | 81 | 69 | 73 | 65| 71 | 72 | 73 | 77 | 71 | 78 | 69 | 72
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community] 81 | 83 | 79 | 82 | 85 | 60 | 55| 74 | 54 | 61 | 52 | 69 | 68 | 72 | 73 | 65 | 74 | 65 | 69
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed] 85 | 85 | 85 | 74 | 91 | 59 | 46 | 74 | 49 | 67 | 51 | 71 | 67 | 71 | 67 | 71 | 65 | 56 | 61
Retired| 84 | 87 | 82 | 85 | 88 | 64 [ 60 | 76 | 59 [ 66 [ 55| 70 | 71 | 71 | 74 | 65 | 74 | 65 | 66
Fewer than 15 minutes| 84 | 86 | 83 [ 82 [ 87 | 67 | 60 | 79 | 62 | 71 | 61 | 71 | 69 | 71 | 75| 68 | 76 | 67 | 70
15-30 minutes] 84 | 86 | 80 | 83 | 8 | 61 | 59 | 74 | 55 [ 62 | 54 | 71 | 71 | 73 | 74 | 67 | 75 | 67 | 72
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes|] 80 | 79 [ 79 | 79 | 81 | 56 | 52 | 70 | 52 | 57 | 48] 69 | 70 | 70 | 73 | 66 | 72 | 65 | 68
More than 60 minutes| 78 | 81 | 72 | 78 | 81 | 43 | 61 | 61 | 44 [ 33 [ 15 ] 52 | 37 | 59 | 48 | 51 | 82 | 22 | 65
Not applicable] 85 | 86 | 82 | 83 | 88 | 64 | 59 | 77 | 61 | 68 | 57| 69 | 71 | 71 | 73 | 64 | 74 | 65 | 65
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S BEAEEEEREEEY © BRI - AR R
B 2| | S| G| 2| M 22| | 2|2 5 (8| CB| 8|2
S MEIEEEIFANE © FHEEEIEIEE = B IEEFIR
(OVEIEI RS Lol w0k 56 | 59 | 53 | 58 | 44 | 53 | 57 71| 74 | 72 | 73 - 71| 62 | 82 | 68 -
(OVEIEIIREVB Eleill Ik} 64 | 64 | 59 | 62 | 58 | 65 | 70 76 | 77 | 72 | 72 | 70 76 | 86 | 82 | 8 | 79
Sl Er Vel Sample|] 65 | 65 | 60 | 62 [ 58 [ 65 [ 70 77 | 77 | 74 | 74 | 70 77 | 86 | 83 | 79 | 79
Volunteer| 62 | 62 | 57 | 60 | 58 [ 63 | 70 73 | 76 | 69 | 67 | 69 75 | 86 | 81 | 77 | 77
One yearorless| 69 | 65| 69 | 59 | 69 | 68 | 81 72 | 87 | 80 | 57 | 76 8818 |93 | 75| 89
e 1-5years| 70 [ 69 | 64 | 66 | 61 [ 72 | 78 80 | 82 | 78 | 77 | 77 83| 8 | 91 | 84 | 81
6-10years| 63 | 66 | 58 [ 59 [ 55 | 59 | 70 77 | 78 | 71 | 69 | 69 74 1 90 [ 85 | 79 | 79
More than 10 years| 63 | 63 | 59 [ 61 [ 58 [ 65 [ 69 7576 | 72| 72 | 69 75| 8 [ 80 | 78 | 78
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 65 | 64 | 60 | 62 | 59 | 65 | 70 75|76 | 73| 73 | 70 76 | 86 | 82 | 79 | 79
residence? Rent/Lease| 62 | 61 | 57 | 56 | 52 | 66 | 72 78 | 80 | 66 | 65 | 67 77 | 85 | 87 | 79 | 82
18to 24| 57 | 56 | 57 | 57 | 46 | 57 | 65 72 | 65 [ 51 | 60 | 54 56 | 71 [ 71 | 55 | 69
25to34| 65 | 64 | 62 | 57 | 61 | 67 | 73 78 | 77 | 68 | 66 | 70 82 | 90 | 87 | 80 | 80
35to44| 65 | 65 | 58 | 61 | 59 | 64 | 71 75 |1 78 | 73 [ 72 | 72 76 | 88 [ 85 | 83 | 81
45to54| 62 | 63 | 55 | 61 | 55 | 63 | 66 74 | 76 | 76 | 75 | 72 78 | 87 | 83 | 79 | 81
55to64| 63 | 63 [ 59 | 61 | 59 | 63 | 70 79 1 78 | 71 | 70 | 69 73 | 8 [ 79| 77 | 76
65orover| 68 | 68 | 65| 66 | 59 | 69 | 73 73176 | 73| 74 | 68 78 | 84 | 80 | 77 | 76
Some high school| 59 | 56 | 59 | 52 | 54 | 63 | 67 71|80 [ 8 | 81| 75 65 | 51 [ 57 | 53 | 47
High school graduate| 64 | 60 | 58 | 58 | 57 [ 62 [ 70 78 | 79 | 73 | 72 | 71 77 | 83 | 80 | 78 | 79
Education Some college| 63 | 62 | 58 | 62 | 56 [ 66 [ 70 77 | 77 | 72 | 74 | 69 76 | 87 | 81| 80 | 79
College graduate| 65 [ 66 [ 62 [ 62 [ 60 [ 65 [ 71 741 76 | 73| 72 | 70 77 | 85 | 82 | 78 | 78
Graduate degree(s)] 66 | 68 | 61 | 63 | 59 | 65 | 71 76 | 77 [ 73| 71| 71 77 | 92 | 87 | 79 | 82
$25,000 0r less| 61 | 59 | 58 | 54 | 46 | 65 | 68 73 | 71 | 62 | 60 | 56 76 | 79 [ 79 | 69 | 69
e $25-$50,000] 64 | 60 | 59 [ 59 | 55 | 65 | 70 73176 [ 74| 76 | 70 69 | 79 [ 76 | 72 | 73
$50- $100,000| 63 | 64 | 60 | 60 | 58 | 64 | 69 76 | 77 | 71| 70 | 68 77 | 86 | 84 | 78 | 79
Over $100,000] 66 | 67 | 59 | 64 | 58 | 66 | 72 78 | 78 | 74 | 74 | 74 78 | 90 [ 85 | 83 | 83
Single] 62 | 63 | 56 | 60 | 52 | 60 | 69 72 | 71 [ 59 | 62 | 62 71| 8 [ 80 | 68 | 70
Marital Status Married/living with partner] 65 | 65 | 60 | 62 | 59 | 65 | 71 76 | 77 | 73 | 73 | 71 77 | 87 | 82 | 80 | 80
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 61 | 59 | 58 | 57 | 56 | 64 | 70 73| 75| 76 | 75 | 64 76 | 83 | 82 | 77 | 77
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 64 | 62 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 64 | 70 76 | 75| 72 | 71| 70 76 | 89 | 84 | 81 | 81
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12| 64 | 64 | 60 | 60 | 59 | 67 | 70 75176 (77 | 77 | 71 78 | 87 | 82 | 79 | 81
Parent age 65 orolder] 66 | 65 | 60 | 64 | 54 | 70 | 74 77 | 75| 80 [ 81 | 75 74 | 85 | 82 | 82 | 81
None of these|] 64 | 64 | 59 | 62 | 56 | 63 | 70 76 | 77 | 69 | 69 | 69 75| 8 [ 81| 76 | 76
Gender Male] 63 | 64 | 60 | 61 | 56 | 64 | 68 76 | 75|72 73|71 75| 8 [ 8 | 79| 78
Female|] 65 | 65 | 58 | 62 [ 59 [ 64 | 72 75| 77 | 72 | 71 | 69 77 | 88 | 85 | 81 | 81
Asian| 65 | 65 | 53 | 60 | 57 | 70 | 75 69 | 83 | 62 | 59 | 70 87 | 100 100] 100] 86 |
White/Caucasian| 65 | 65 | 60 | 62 | 59 | 65 | 71 76 | 77 | 72| 72 | 70 77 | 86 | 82 | 78 | 79
Ethnicity Black/African American| 43 | 44 | 33 | 44 - 49 | 49 - - - - - 56 - - - - 67 | 74
Hispanic/Latino| 67 | 70 | 72 | 60 | 62 | 62 | 75| 74 | 80 | 72 | 76 | 68 | 67 | 85 | 76 | 88 | 91 | 80 | 77
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other| 60 | 67 | 64 | 46 | 48 | 72 [ 65 ) 77 | 79 | 75 | 81 | 78 | 74 | 83 | 67 - 94| 84 | 94
Ist] 65 | 67 | 63 | 66 | 64 | 63 [ 68 | 72 | 78 | 75 | 69 | 68 | 72| 79 | 76 | 83 | 81 | 78 | 78
2nd| 62 | 63 | 57 | 60 | 63 | 64 | 67 | 71| 75 | 77 | 67 | 64 | 71| 82 | 80 | 87 | 84 | 81 | 77
3rd| 61 | 60 | 59 | 58 | 54 | 67 | 69| 72 (76 | 75| 71| 70| 70 72 | 70 | 80 | 73 | 70 | 67
Aldermanic District 4th| 63 | 67 | 62 | 62 | 56 | 62 | 71| 76 | 78 | 77 | 75 | 77 | 71 ] 81 | 79 | 85 | 80 | 81 | 81
5th] 62 | 66 | 60 | 63 | 53 | 64 | 70 | 75 | 75 | 77 | 75 | 78 | 69| 83 | 77 | 88 | 85 | 84 | 81
6th] 61 | 63 | 56 | 55 | 56 | 63 | 70 | 78 [ 79 [ 81 | 76 | 79 | 75| 82 | 75 | 89 | 85 | 80 | 82
Notsure| 64 | 64 [ 59 | 62 | 59 | 66 | 72| 72 | 74 | 77 | 72 | 70 | 68 | 81 | 76 | 87 | 83 | 78 | 80
Yes, work inthe City|] 67 | 66 | 65 | 63 | 64 | 71 | 74 | 73 | 75| 75| 71 | 66 | 68| 80 | 72 | 86 | 82 | 77 | 80
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community|] 63 | 64 | 57 | 60 | 56 | 63 | 70| 75| 76 | 77 | 72 | 73 | 71 | 82 | 76 | 87 | 84 | 80 | 79
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 59 | 57 | 54 [ 56 | 59 | 57 [ 60| 77 | 75 | 77 | 79 | 73 | 71| 84 | 75| 85 | 88 | 82 | 83
Retired| 67 | 65 | 63 | 66 | 59 [ 66 | 72 | 75 | 75 | 77 | 74 | 75 | 68 | 80 | 80 | 84 | 79 | 75 | 76
Fewer than 15 minutes| 66 | 67 | 63 [ 64 | 63 | 69 | 73| 74 | 77 | 79 | 73 | 69 | 73| 79| 71 | 86 | 83 | 75 | 78
15-30 minutes| 63 | 64 | 59 | 59 | 58 [ 65| 70| 73 | 76 | 76 | 72 | 72 | 70| 83 [ 78 | 87 | 84 | 83 | 81
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 59 | 63 | 54 | 58 | 51 | 60 | 68 | 74 | 77 | 78 | 72 | 74 | 71| 82 | 78 | 89 | 84 | 81 | 80
More than 60 minutes| 50 | 52 | 38 | 61 | 42 | 44 | 64 | 59 | 58 | 60 | 56 | 67 [ 56 | 56 | 56 | 56 | 64 | 44 | 56
Not applicable|] 64 | 65 | 62 | 64 | 59 | 65| 70| 73 | 75| 76 | 74 | 75| 68| 80 | 79 | 86 | 81 | 77 | 78
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f HEE - FEEEEREEEEIRRE : -
S EARARY - BIEAEIEERARAE-AR- AN AN AR R £
E BRSNS £ oSN A A AN e R R e R YAl £ |
ERABIARY 5 EEREIEIEIRARIEINANEENENRE ¢ S
(%) o (&) O Q [, ) L L (G) o ) (G) O [ [, [ o o
(OIVEIEI NS Lol okkY 68 | 73 | 66 | 64 | 75 | 83 | 81 | 68 | 78 | 77 | 73 | 78 | 72 | 70 | 71 | 70 | 72
(OVEEIIRERNEeleEwIoiis] 69 | 73 | 68 | 66 | 76 | 82 | 82 | 68 | 73 | 81 | 76 | 78 | 74 | 69 | 72 | 69 | 72
sample or Volunteer Sample] 70 | 74 | 68 | 67 | 77 | 82 | 82 | 71 | 75 | 78 | 77 | 82 | 75| 70 | 73 | 71 | 74
Volunteer] 65 | 70 | 65 | 61 | 72 | 80 | 80 | 58 | 64 | 75 | 72 | 78 | 71 | 66 | 65 | 64 | 69
Oneyearorless] 74 | 80 | 70 | 71| 77 | 83 | 83 | 61 | 72| 81 | 81 | 80| 84 | 84 | 56 | 60 | 73
Residency 1-5years| 75| 79 | 75| 71| 81 | 8 | 84 [ 68 | 77 | 82 [ 81 | 84 | 83 | 81 | 76 | 73 | 79
6-10years| 67 | 72 | 66 | 65| 76 | 82 | 83 | 64 | 72 | 80 | 76 | 84 | 77 | 69 | 67 | 68 | 72
More than 10years| 68 | 72 | 66 | 65| 75| 81 | 81 | 68 | 72 | 76 | 74 | 81 | 72 | 67 | 71 | 69 | 71
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 68 | 73 | 67 [ 65| 75| 81 | 81 | 66 | 72 | 77 | 75| 81 | 73 | 68 | 71| 69 | 71
residence? Rent/Lease| 74 | 79 | 74 | 68 | 79 | 84 [ 85 | 73| 77 | 83 | 81| 84 [ 8 | 80 | 72 | 69 | 77
18t024| 68 | 73 | 68 | 62| 70 | 79 | 76 [ 69 | 67 | 75| 75| 74 | 70 | 62 | 70 | 60 | 64
25t034| 69 | 75 | 69 | 65| 74 | 82 | 81 | 61 | 72| 77 | 78 | 81 | 75| 70 | 69 | 71 | 71
35to44| 69 | 73 | 67 | 67| 74 | 81 | 84 | 61| 69| 77| 73 | 83| 73| 69| 66 | 67 | 73
45t054] 68 | 73 | 67 | 63| 74| 82 | 8 | 69| 72 | 76 | 74 | 81 | 71 | 67 | 71 | 71 | 70
55to64| 68 | 73 | 67 | 65| 76 | 81 | 82 | 69 | 73| 77 | 76 | 82 | 76 | 70 | 75 | 72 | 74
65orover] 70 | 72 | 67 | 67 | 75| 82 | 8 | 73| 75| 78 | 76 | 81 | 73 | 71| 73 | 65 | 73
Some high school|] 69 | 73 | 68 | 68| 75| 79 | 76 | 70 | 65 | 83 | 85 | 74 | 72| 70 | 70 | 75 | 76
High school graduate|] 72 | 75 | 68 | 69 | 78 | 82 | 82 | 78 | 78 | 80 | 78 | 83 | 75 | 74 | 74 | 70 | 76
Education Some college] 70 | 75 | 68 | 66 | 77 | 82 | 85 | 71 | 76 | 79 | 78 | 82 | 75 | 70 | 77 | 70 | 72
College graduate|] 68 | 72 [ 66 | 65 | 74 | 82 | 81 [ 64 | 70 [ 77 | 74 | 81 | 74 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 71
Graduate degree(s)] 69 | 74 | 68 | 65| 73 | 81 | 81 | 61 | 69| 76 | 73 | 82 [ 72 | 69 | 66 | 66 | 72
$25,0000rless| 69 | 76 | 66 | 62 | 73 | 76 | 81 | 75| 69 | 77 | 77 | 78 | 75 | 67 | 68 | 60 | 68
Income $25-$50,000] 66 | 69 | 64 | 63 | 74 | 79 | 80 | 68 | 69 | 76 | 75 | 79 | 74 | 70 | 74 | 66 | 72
$50-$100,000] 71 | 75 | 69 | 69 | 78 | 84 | 84 | 72| 78 | 80 | 78 | 83 | 75 | 72| 74 | 72 | 76
Over $100,000] 69 | 73 | 68 | 65| 74 | 82 | 82 | 62 | 71| 76 | 74 [ 83 | 72 | 69 | 69 | 70 | 71
Single] 64 | 69 | 62 | 60| 70 | 77 | 77 | 63 | 68 | 73 | 71 | 76 | 69 | 67 | 66 | 65 | 65
Marital Status Married/living with partner] 69 | 74 | 68 | 66 | 76 | 82 | 82 | 68 | 73 | 78 | 76 | 82 | 75| 70 | 72 | 71 | 73
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 70 | 75 | 68 | 66 | 75| 83 | 83 | 67 | 72 | 78 | 77 | 81 | 72 | 68 | 74 | 63 | 73
Child(ren) age 12 orunder|] 69 | 74 | 67 | 66 | 74 | 82 | 81 | 63 | 70 | 77 | 74 | 82 | 74 | 69 | 67 | 67 | 72
Household Composition Child(ren) overage 12| 69 | 74 | 67 | 65| 75 | 82 | 82 | 67 | 74 | 79 | 75 | 82 | 71 [ 66 | 72 | 72 | 73
Parentage 65orolder] 68 | 73 | 67 | 63| 76 | 83 | 81 | 71 | 79 | 74 | 77 | 82 | 75| 70 | 71 | 72 | 69
None of these|] 69 | 72 | 68 | 66 | 75 | 81 | 82 | 70 | 73 | 77 | 76 | 81 | 75| 70 | 72 | 68 | 73
o Male] 67 | 71 | 66 | 64 ] 73 | 81 | 80 | 66 | 69 | 76 | 75| 80 | 69 | 66 | 71 | 71 | 70
Female] 70 | 75 | 68 | 66 | 75 | 81 | 82 [ 66 | 73 | 78 | 76 | 82 | 76 | 70 | 70 | 66 | 73
Asian|] 83 | 79 | 8 | 85 ] 84 | 90 | 82 [ 57 | 60 [ 96 | 89 | 79| - | 79| 78 | 84 | 94| 92 | 93
White/Caucasian| 69 | 73 | 67 | 66 | 75 | 82 | 82 | 68 | 73 | 77 | 75| 82 | 74 | 70 | 72 | 69 | 73| 73 | 73
Ethnicity Black/African American| 61 | 69 - | 5165|7162 |49| - | 76| 78| - - 64 | 53|47 | 64] 71 ] 80
Hispanic/Latino| 70 | 75 | 67 | 67 | 79 | 79| 81 | 80 | 80 | 84 | 85 | 84 | 83 | 69 | 79| 71 | 75| 76 | 70
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other| 65 | 72 | 65 | 58| 70 | 76 | 92 | 72 | 67 | 72| 72 | 89 | 57 | 63 | 53 | 61 | 67 | 69 | 68
st} 66 | 73 | 61 | 64 | 74| 78 | 82 | 72 | 71 | 75 | 72 | 79 | 74 | 68 | 71 | 72 | 72 72| 71
2nd| 68 | 72 | 66 | 66 | 76 | 81 | 82 | 74 | 74 | 77 | 73 | 81 | 74 | 68 | 76 | 73 | 74| 70 | 70
3rd| 65 | 68 | 65| 63 ] 70| 75| 76 | 63 | 70 | 74 | 70 | 76 | 68 | 62 | 67 | 64 | 69 | 68 | 74
Aldermanic District 4th| 68 | 72 | 68 | 65| 73 | 79| 82 | 68 | 72 | 77 | 74 | 81 | 71 | 66 | 69 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 67
S5th| 68 | 73 | 67 | 66 | 76 | 84 | 84 | 72 | 73 | 78 | 77 | 82 | 70 | 67 | 76 | 72 | 74 | 73 | 75
6th| 69 | 74 | 67 | 65| 73 | 82 | 82 | 67 | 73| 77 | 76 | 84 | 74 | 66 | 63 | 61 | 71| 72 | 64
Notsure] 70 | 75 | 70 | 67 | 76 | 84 | 82 | 66 | 74 | 79 | 78 | 82 | 77 | 74 | 72 | 71 | 73 | 75 | 73
Yes, work inthe City]| 70 | 74 | 71 | 67 | 75| 80 | 82 | 65| 74 | 79 | 76 | 82 | 76 | 71 | 74 | 70 | 74 | 73 | 75
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 68 | 73 | 67 | 65| 74 | 82 | 81 | 66 | 71 | 76 | 75 | 82 | 73 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 71 | 73 | 69
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 71 | 77 | 67 | 68 | 77 | 81 | 85 | 70 [ 68 | 83 | 80 | 81 [ 79 | 72 | 74 | 75 | 78 | 76 | 78
Retired| 70 | 73 | 67 | 68 | 76 | 82 | 83 | 75 | 76 | 79 | 77 | 8 | 75| 70 | 75 | 64 | 75 | 73 | 77
Fewer than 15 minutes| 69 | 73 | 68 | 65 | 75 | 82 | 82 | 67 | 73 | 77 | 76 | 81 | 74 | 70 | 75 | 73 | 72 | 71 | 71
15-30 minutes|] 70 | 75 | 69 | 66 | 75| 82 | 82 | 67 | 74 | 78 | 76 [ 83 | 76 | 72 [ 69 | 70 | 73| 75| 73
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 66 | 71 | 65 | 62| 73 | 82 | 81 [ 63 | 68 | 76 | 74 | 81 | 72 | 66 | 71 | 70 [ 69 | 70 | 66
More than 60 minutes| 62 | 67 | 61 [ 59 ] 61 | 72| 70 | 44 | 49 | 65 | 69 | 69 | 57 | 59 | 58 | 60 | 57 | 65 | 52
Not applicable] 69 | 73 | 68 | 68 | 76 | 81 | 82 | 73 | 75 | 79 | 77 | 82 | 75 | 70 | 72 | 65 | 75| 74 | 77
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City of Oak Creek
Core ACSI Scores
Scale =1to 100

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Satisfaction - 2011
Overall Satisfaction - 2016
Sample

Plan to volunteer

Encourage business start up

[

Support current elected officials

[

Volunteer

One yearorless] 57 | 70 | 67

1-5years] 53 | 67 | 75
6-10years| 52 | 60 | 64

More than 10 years| 45 | 56 | 61

Own| 47 | 58 | 62
Rent/Lease] 44 | 64 | 67
18to24] 24 | 53 | 49
25to34] 54 | 59 | 66
35to44] 64 | 62 | 66

45to 54| 50 | 57 | 62
55to64] 41 | 57 | 60
65orover] 36 | 59 | 64
Some high school] 48 | 67 | 57
High school graduate] 34 | 59 | 67
Some college] 43 | 59 | 62

College graduate|] 50 | 57 | 61
Graduate degree(s)] 60 | 62 | 67
$25,000 or less| 36 | 62 | 60
$25-$50,000] 36 | 59 | 60
$50- $100,000] 47 | 58 | 66

Over $100,000] 55 | 59 | 63

Single] 38 | 49 | 55
Married/living with partner] 49 | 59 | 64
Widowed/separated/ divorced] 36 | 62 | 60
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 61 | 61 | 65
Child(ren) over age 12| 50 | 57 | 61
Parent age 65 or older| 54 | 64 | 66
None of these|] 39 | 56 | 62
Male] 44 | 55 | 59
Female|] 50 | 60 | 66

Asian|] 71 | 88 | 83

White/Caucasian] 46 | 58 | 63
Black/African American| 56 | 76 | 62
Hispanic/Latino] 57 | 60 | 63

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian] - - -
Other|] 61 | 70 | 49

1st] 42 | 57 | 63

2nd| 49 | 64 | 63
3rd] 45 | 55 | 58

4th] 55 | 54 | 63

5th] 45 | 55 | 65

6th|] 49 | 61 | 65
Not sure|] 47 | 60 | 64
Yes, work in the City] 53 | 64 | 66

No, a different community] 50 | 58 | 62
No, | am currently unemployed| 52 | 64 | 67
Retired| 36 | 57 | 64
Fewer than 15 minutes| 52 | 63 | 64
15-30 minutes] 50 | 58 | 64

30-60 minutes|] 53 | 55 | 61
More than 60 minutes| 39 | 41 | 44
Not applicable] 39 | 59 | 65
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Increase Federal
taxes

Increase State
taxes

Implement/
increase fees

Use of special

Increase City taxes
assessment

City of Oak Creek
Transportation Infrastructure

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Percentage Specifying - 2016

Sample

Support

Oppose

Undecided/Need more information

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

16%

43%

40%

18%

44%

g Undecided/Need more information

14%

61%

E Undecided/Need more information

23%

47%

§ Undecided/Need more information

23%

47%

§ Undecided/Need more information

14%

47%

38%

18%

45%

37%

13%

63%

24%

25%

48%

27%

24%

48%

28%

Volunteer

23%

31%

46%

18%

39%

43%

17%

55%

28%

19%

43%

38%

21%

43%

36%

One year or less

20%

40%

40%

40%

60%

30%

50%

20%

20%

60%

20%

20%

50%

30%

1-5 years

25%

28%

48%

21%

26%

53%

13%

62%

25%

28%

44%

28%

28%

39%

33%

6-10 years|

12%

49%

39%

20%

45%

35%

18%

58%

23%

12%

55%

33%

13%

58%

28%

More than 10 years

15%

45%

40%

17%

47%

36%

13%

62%

25%

24%

46%

30%

24%

46%

30%

Own

16%

44%

39%

17%

45%

37%

13%

63%

24%

22%

48%

30%

23%

47%

31%

Rent/Lease

15%

27%

58%

22%

20%

57%

27%

36%

36%

29%

36%

36%

26%

40%

35%

18 to 24

14%

29%

57%

20%

27%

53%

33%

47%

20%

13%

60%

27%

7%

67%

27%

25 to 34

15%

36%

49%

26%

31%

43%

19%

60%

21%

17%

51%

32%

15%

56%

29%

35 to 44

20%

37%

43%

25%

33%

42%

18%

54%

28%

16%

50%

34%

18%

47%

34%

45 to 54

16%

50%

33%

15%

51%

34%

10%

66%

24%

21%

49%

30%

21%

47%

32%

55 to 64

15%

48%

37%

16%

48%

37%

12%

64%

24%

25%

45%

31%

25%

46%

29%

65 or over

15%

40%

44%

11%

50%

39%

11%

61%

28%

33%

42%

25%

33%

39%

28%

Some high school

50%

50%

17%

33%

50%

20%

60%

20%

17%

67%

17%

17%

67%

17%

High school graduate

9%

42%

50%

13%

33%

54%

4%

64%

32%

27%

37%

37%

26%

35%

39%

Some college

18%

48%

34%

15%

52%

33%

16%

65%

19%

28%

48%

25%

29%

47%

24%

College graduate

17%

40%

43%

19%

39%

42%

13%

60%

28%

21%

46%

34%

21%

46%

33%

Graduate degree(s)

20%

44%

36%

22%

55%

23%

20%

58%

22%

19%

57%

24%

20%

56%

24%

$25,000 or less|

32%

28%

40%

20%

40%

40%

21%

42%

38%

32%

36%

32%

32%

36%

32%

$25-$50,000

13%

39%

48%

13%

34%

53%

9%

66%

25%

33%

44%

24%

38%

40%

22%

$50- $100,000

13%

45%

42%

18%

44%

38%

16%

61%

23%

23%

46%

31%

22%

48%

30%

Over $100,000

21%

43%

37%

21%

46%

33%

15%

59%

26%

20%

50%

30%

20%

51%

29%

Single

17%

48%

35%

23%

44%

33%

21%

57%

23%

27%

48%

25%

27%

52%

21%

Married/living with partner

16%

42%

42%

16%

45%

39%

13%

61%

26%

23%

46%

31%

22%

46%

32%

Widowed/separated/ divorced

17%

45%

38%

28%

30%

43%

13%

62%

26%

23%

45%

32%

31%

40%

29%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

16%

41%

43%

24%

36%

40%

18%

58%

24%

17%

51%

32%

17%

53%

30%

Child(ren) over age 12

15%

42%

42%

18%

40%

42%

11%

60%

29%

19%

45%

36%

17%

45%

38%

Parent age 65 or older

14%

54%

32%

18%

39%

43%

7%

68%

25%

21%

54%

25%

21%

50%

29%

None of these

17%

45%

38%

15%

49%

36%

14%

64%

23%

28%

46%

26%

29%

46%

25%

Male

22%

47%

31%

22%

48%

31%

12%

67%

22%

27%

50%

23%

27%

51%

22%

Female

13%

36%

51%

17%

38%

45%

18%

53%

28%

22%

42%

36%

21%

43%

36%

Asian

13%

50%

38%

13%

63%

25%

13%

63%

25%

75%

25%

13%

63%

25%

White/Caucasian

17%

42%

42%

18%

43%

39%

15%

59%

26%

24%

46%

30%

24%

46%

31%

Black/African American

40%

60%

40%

20%

40%

60%

40%

40%

20%

40%

60%

40%

Hispanic/Latino

14%

79%

7%

29%

50%

21%

14%

79%

7%

21%

64%

14%

21%

57%

21%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

33%

67%

33%

33%

33%

33%

33%

33%

33%

33%

33%

Other

25%

63%

13%

25%

38%

38%

29%

57%

14%

38%

25%

38%

50%

38%

13%

1st

22%

41%

37%

15%

35%

50%

12%

62%

27%

15%

46%

39%

19%

42%

39%

2nd

19%

32%

49%

27%

35%

38%

19%

56%

25%

30%

41%

30%

30%

38%

32%

3rd

19%

44%

37%

24%

44%

33%

17%

58%

25%

35%

36%

29%

31%

42%

27%

4th

21%

43%

36%

17%

48%

35%

23%

55%

23%

32%

37%

32%

27%

38%

35%

5th

18%

52%

30%

15%

63%

22%

10%

71%

19%

20%

54%

26%

22%

53%

26%

6th

12%

44%

44%

15%

45%

40%

20%

59%

22%

20%

63%

18%

22%

61%

17%

Not sure

14%

41%

45%

17%

39%

44%

11%

61%

28%

20%

48%

33%

21%

47%

33%

Yes, work in the City

22%

42%

36%

22%

47%

32%

22%

51%

27%

34%

37%

29%

33%

41%

27%

No, a different community

15%

44%

41%

20%

40%

40%

14%

63%

23%

18%

52%

31%

18%

52%

30%

No, | am currently unemployed

11%

42%

47%

16%

53%

32%

5%

58%

37%

25%

45%

30%

32%

37%

32%

Retired

16%

42%

42%

11%

48%

41%

12%

61%

27%

29%

41%

31%

29%

37%

34%

Fewer than 15 minutes

19%

48%

33%

22%

47%

31%

18%

59%

23%

28%

43%

30%

25%

45%

31%

15-30 minutes

13%

42%

46%

19%

35%

46%

12%

63%

25%

21%

48%

32%

19%

49%

31%

30-60 minutes|

20%

46%

35%

18%

47%

35%

16%

62%

22%

13%

58%

29%

17%

58%

25%

More than 60 minutes

17%

33%

50%

17%

50%

33%

33%

50%

17%

17%

50%

33%

17%

50%

33%

Not applicable

16%

40%

45%

13%

47%

40%

12%

60%

28%

27%

43%

30%

28%

39%

33%
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City of Oak Creek
Transportation Infrastructure

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Percentage Specifying - 2016

Sample

How should public transportation be
expanded in the City?

Most willing to pay annually for increased

repair/replacement to infrastructure in the City
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31% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 4% | 14% | 3% | 38% | 16% | 7% | 18% | 48% | 3%

34% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 4% | 14% | 3% | 40% | 12% | 5% | 16% | 49% | 3%

Volunteer

20% | 18% | 19% [ 22% | 5% | 13% | 3% | 33% | 27% | 13% | 23% | 43% | 4%

One year or less

30% | 10% [ 20% | 20% | - [20% | - | 50% | 50% | 30% | 40% | 20% | -

1-5 years

20% | 27% | 17% [ 15% | 3% | 12% | 7% | 30% | 16% [ 16% | 30% | 48% | 2%

6-10 years|

23% | 22% | 13% [ 10% | 12% | 15% | 5% | 25% | 20% | 10% | 25% | 48% | 5%

More than 10 years

33% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 4% | 14% | 2% | 41% | 14% | 5% | 15% | 49% | 3%

Own

31% [ 15% | 17% | 17% | 4% | 15% | 2% | 36% | 14% | 6% | 17% | 51% | 3%

Rent/Lease

20% | 22% | 24% [ 13% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 50% | 34% | 20% | 36% | 21% | 2%

18 to 24

13% [ 38% | 19% | 13% | - 13% | 6% | 40% | 40% [ 33% | 40% | 33% | 7%

25 to 34

28% | 19% | 22% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 3% | 24% | 15% | 14% [ 34% | 51% | 2%

35 to 44

21% | 16% | 20% [ 18% | 6% | 14% | 6% | 25% | 23% | 13% | 27% | 47% | 4%

45 to 54

27% | 20% | 18% [ 17% | 4% | 13% | 1% | 36% | 17% | 3% | 16% | 57% | 1%

55 to 64

37% | 13% | 13% | 17% | 1% | 16% | 3% | 42% | 14% | 6% | 13% | 47% | 5%

65 or over

36% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 5% | 17% | 1% | 54% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 41% | 3%

Some high school

[50%] 17% | - | 17%| - [ 17%| - | 71%] 14%| 14% | 14% | 29% | -

High school graduate

38% [ 19% | 18% | 13% | 3% | 7% | 2% | 46% | 11% | 5% | 12% | 48% | 2%

Some college

31% [ 17% | 12% | 19% | 3% | 17% | 1% | 43% | 14% | 5% | 14% | 41% | 6%

College graduate

30% [ 15% | 20% | 14% | 4% | 14% | 3% | 30% | 13% | 8% | 21% [ 53% | 2%

Graduate degree(s)

20% | 19% | 17% [ 15% | 9% | 15% | 3% | 37% | 26% | 8% | 23% | 51% | 4%

$25,000 or less|

33%[29% | 8% | 13% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 67% | 21% | 13% | 13% | 25% | 4%

$25-$50,000

37% | 15% | 15% | 23% | 1% | 10% 51% | 13% | 6% | 15% | 38% | 4%

$50- $100,000

27% | 16% | 20% | 14% | 6% | 14% | 4% | 35% | 14% | 6% | 20% | 51% | 2%

Over $100,000

26% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 4% | 19% | 3% | 30% | 19% | 9% [ 19% | 53% | 4%

Single

31% | 19% [ 17% | 10% | 12% | 8% | 4% | 36% | 23% | 15% | 23% | 47% | 2%

Married/living with partner

29% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 3% | 15% | 2% | 37% | 14% | 6% | 18% | 50% | 4%

Widowed/separated/ divorced

31% [ 12% | 17% | 14% | 8% | 17% | 2% | 53% | 16% | 6% | 14% | 39% | 4%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

25% | 21% | 19% [ 15% | 5% | 12% | 4% | 26% | 23% | 11% | 26% | 48% | 4%

Child(ren) over age 12

28% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 2% | 17% | 1% | 37% | 14% | 5% | 14% | 55% | 1%

Parent age 65 or older

36% | 21% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 25% | 4% | 37% [ 15% | 7% | 22% | 41% | -

None of these

33% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 4% | 13% | 3% | 44% | 14% | 6% | 16% | 46% | 3%

Male

28% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 3% | 16% | 4% | 35% | 15% | 6% | 14% | 55% | 3%

Female

26% | 20% | 16% | 17% | 6% | 12% | 3% | 40% | 19% | 7% | 25% | 40% | 4%

Asian

38%| - [25%] - - - | 38%] 25% | - - | 25% | 63% | -

White/Caucasian

29% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 5% | 15% | 3% ] 39% | 15% | 8% [ 18% | 47% | 3%

Black/African American

20% [40%] 20% | - | - |20%| - |@00%| 60%] 20% [40%| - | 20%

Hispanic/Latino

29% | 43% | 7% - 7% | 7% | 7% | 57% | 43% | 14% | 21% | 36% | -

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

Other

33% (| - - |33%) - [33%] - ]|50%([50%| - |50%](50%]|50%
13% [ 25% | 38% | 25% | - 38% 63%| -

1st

33% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 2% | 12% | 4% | 39% | 10% | 6% | 24% | 47% | 2%

2nd

26% | 15% | 15% [ 18% | 8% | 18% 49% | 15% | 10% | 21% | 44% | 5%

3rd

35% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 2% | 11% | 4% | 46% | 7% | 7% | 13% | 44% | 9%

4th

33% [ 13% | 15% | 22% | 2% | 11% | 4% | 41% | 24% | 2% | 11% | 48% | 2%

5th

33% [ 17% | 15% | 21% | 3% | 11% | - |35%| 7% | 4% | 17% | 57% | 1%

6th

33% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 10% | 14% | - | 43% | 10% | 5% | 17% | 36% | 7%

Not sure

25% | 19% | 18% [ 13% | 6% | 15% | 4% | 33% | 21% | 10% | 20% | 50% | 2%

Yes, work in the City

23% | 19% | 14% [ 19% | 4% | 15% | 5% | 39% | 23% | 14% | 26% | 40% | 4%

No, a different community

29% | 17% | 20% | 15% | 4% | 12% | 3% | 32% | 16% | 7% | 20% | 54% | 3%

No, | am currently unemployed

30% | 20% [ 15% | 15% | 5% | 15% | - | 35% | 25% | 5% | 35% [ 30% | -

Retired

37% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 5% | 16% 50% | 9% | 4% | 7% | 42% | 4%

Fewer than 15 minutes

20% | 25% | 14% [ 20% | 3% | 15% | 3% | 35% | 18% | 13% | 23% | 48% | 4%

15-30 minutes

30% [ 14% | 21% | 14% | 6% | 13% | 2% | 35% | 16% | 7% | 22% | 52% | 2%

30-60 minutes|

32% | 16% [ 19% | 16% | 3% | 7% | 7% | 34% | 18% | 5% | 18% | 52% | 7%

More than 60 minutes

- | 17% ) 17%[33%| - |33%| - - |17% ) 33% [ 33% | 67%| -

Not applicable

35% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 5% | 18% [ 1% | 47% | 14% | 4% | 11% | 41% | 2%
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City of Oak Creek
Residential Housing Market
Scale =1 to 10 (1= Low, 10= High)

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Single family residential housing

Multifamily residential housing

Housing options for "empty nesters"

Housing options for seniors

Multifamily residential housing

Housing choices for college
|_graduates and young families

Housing options for "empty nesters"

Availability Affordability

Housing options for seniors

o | o [Housing choices for college
| ™ lgraduates and young families

@

B

2

©

£

S

i

>

€

JE

Q@

2

1%]
(YCEIc|Eplily 7.5 | 7.5 6.7 )| 68| 67| 6.6 | 59| 6.3 | 5.9
Sample] 7.6 | 7.6 69 70| 68| 68| 62| 65| 6.2
Volunteer| 7.2 [ 71 | 64 | 6.2 | 61| 63| 6.2 | 53 [ 58 [ 5.1
One yearorless| 69 | 58 | 69| 56 | 71| 70| 63 | 58 [ 5.7 | 5.0
1-5years| 75| 70 | 68 | 6.7 | 6.8] 6.6 | 65| 6.1 [ 6.4 [ 5.9
6-10years| 7.1 | 79 | 70 | 74 | 72| 64 | 6.2 | 56 | 6.7 | 6.0
More than 10 years| 75 | 75 | 66 | 6.7 | 6.7 ]| 6.7 | 6.7 | 59 | 6.3 | 5.9
Ownl 74 | 74 | 6.7 | 6.7 | 68| 6.7 | 6.6 | 59 | 6.3 | 6.0
Rent/Lease] 7.3 | 68 [ 59 | 6.4 | 64| 58 | 6.1 | 52 [ 59 | 5.4
18to24] 6.7 | 6.0 | 56 | 49 | 49| 46 | 44 | 41 | 44 | 42
25t034] 68| 6.1 | 58| 59| 69| 60| 56| 55| 53| 51
35to44| 75| 73 | 68 | 68 | 64| 65| 64| 56 | 6.3 | 53
45t054] 76 | 74 | 66 | 6.7 | 6.7 ] 6.7 | 6.7 | 6.0 | 6.3 | 5.9
55to64] 77 | 80| 71| 70| 69| 6.7 | 68| 6.1 | 6.5 | 6.2
65orover|] 75 ( 78 | 68 | 71| 69| 72| 71| 64 | 6.6 | 6.2
Some high school|] 7.7 | 76 | 63 | 56 | 54| 6.7 | 6.9 | 58 [ 52 [ 5.1
High school graduate| 75 | 75 | 63 [ 73 | 73| 64 | 6.2 | 56 | 6.1 | 6.1
Some college] 78 | 75 | 70 [ 68 | 65] 6.6 | 70 | 6.0 | 6.2 | 5.8
College graduate|] 73 | 72 | 65 | 65| 6.8 6.7 | 65| 59 | 6.6 | 6.0
Graduate degree(s)] 75 | 77 [ 69 | 6.7 | 6.7 ] 70 | 6.7 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 6.0
$25,0000rless] 75 | 72 | 6.0 | 65 [ 54| 59 | 6.1 | 55| 56 | 43
$25-$50,000, 7.5 | 73 | 65| 63 | 6.7 | 63 | 6.6 | 5.6 | 5.7 | 5.7
$50- $100,000] 7.6 | 7.7 | 6.7 | 70 | 69| 6.7 | 6.8 [ 6.1 | 6.5 | 6.0
Over $100,000] 7.4 | 7.4 | 6.8 | 6.8 | 69| 6.8 | 6.6 | 59 | 6.5 | 6.1
Single] 74 | 70 [ 6.2 | 66 | 63| 6.2 | 63 | 55 [ 6.1 | 5.8
Married/living with partner] 75 | 74 | 6.8 | 6.8 | 68| 6.8 | 6.7 | 6.1 | 6.5 | 6.1
Widowed/separated/ divorced] 7.3 | 76 | 6.1 | 63 | 66| 6.4 | 63 | 52 [ 52 | 5.1
Child(ren) age 12 orunder] 73 | 73 [ 6.6 | 6.8 | 69 ] 6.3 | 59| 55 | 6.0 | 5.2
Child(ren) overage 12| 75 | 71 | 63 | 64 | 6.8 | 6.6 | 6.7 | 5.8 | 6.1 [ 5.9
Parentage65orolder] 79 | 75 | 71 [ 64 | 73] 70| 71| 65| 6.5 | 6.5
None of these] 75 | 77 | 69| 69| 6.8 | 6.8 | 6.8 | 6.0 [ 6.5 | 6.1
Male] 71 | 75| 6.7 | 6.7 | 6.6 | 6.6 | 6.7 | 59 | 6.2 [ 5.9
Female| 77 | 73 | 68 | 70| 70| 6.7 | 65| 59 | 6.5 | 5.9
Asian]| 80 | 84 | 90| 78 | 74| 63| 65| 6.0 | 75| 5.8
White/Caucasian| 75 | 75 | 6.7 | 6.8 | 6.8 ]| 6.7 | 6.7 | 6.0 | 6.4 | 6.0
Black/African American| 54 | 73 | 65 | 70 | 43 | 56 | 5.7 | 55| 55 | 3.5
Hispanic/Latino| 6.8 | 6.3 | 49 | 44 [ 69| 59| 59| 53| 48| 5.6
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| 7.7 | 9.3 _ 90| 77| 87 | 80 | 87 | 85
Other| 78 | 87 | 6.7 | 64| 52| 82 | 75| 57 | 5.2 | 34
ist| 76 | 7.7 | 66 | 65| 70] 7.2 | 6.8 | 6.4 | 6.4 | 6.3
2nd] 74| 7.7 | 66 | 63| 6.1 ]| 6.8 | 6.3 | 5.7 | 6.0 | 5.3
3rd| 73| 77 | 65| 6.7 69] 63| 6.1 |55 (58| 5.6
4th] 78 [ 73| 70| 69 [ 69 ] 65| 65| 6.0 | 6.2 | 6.1
5th] 69 | 75 [ 68 | 69| 65 72| 73| 65| 6.8 | 6.4
6th] 80| 80 [ 6.2 | 69| 66| 6.2 | 6.0 | 49 [ 6.5 | 5.6
Notsure] 76 | 7.2 | 6.8 | 68 | 69| 66 | 6.8 | 6.0 | 6.4 | 59
Yes, work inthe City] 75 | 79 | 69| 72 | 70| 6.8 | 6.8 | 6.1 | 6.5 | 5.8
No, a different community] 7.4 | 71 | 66 | 6.6 | 6.7 | 65| 6.3 | 58 | 6.2 [ 5.8
No, | am currently unemployed| 79 | 77 | 65| 59 | 6.1 | 65| 63 | 56 | 6.1 | 4.6
Retired|] 76 | 80| 69| 70| 71| 71| 72| 64| 66 | 6.4
Fewer than 15 minutes| 7.6 | 77 | 69 | 71 | 69 ] 69 | 70 | 63 | 6.7 | 6.2
15-30 minutes| 73 [ 71 | 64 | 65| 6.7] 65| 6.1 | 57 | 6.0 | 5.5
30-60 minutes|] 7.5 | 73 | 69| 71 (| 69| 63 | 6.1 | 5.7 | 6.2 | 5.7
More than 60 minutes| 6.2 | 6.0 | 53 | 40 | 6.0 ]| 58 | 5.7 | 3.8 | 40 | 4.0
Not applicable] 76 [ 78 [ 69 | 69 | 69 ] 70| 71 | 6.2 | 6.6 | 6.3
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Communit Fall leaf . Increased lib-  Increased road- Increased road- .
Y Fire/EMS Health Dept. § . Police
rary programs  way capacity way maint.

pool collection

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase
Support for Tax Increase

Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Support
Oppose

(OIVETE| NIV E LA SIS g Ak () 38% | 62% | 42% | 59% | 64% | 36% | 43% | 57% | 41% | 59% | 37% | 63% | 65% | 35% | 62% | 38%
Sample] 36% | 64% | 43% | 58% | 64% | 36% | 44% | 56% | 39% | 61% | 35% | 65% | 65% | 35% | 62% | 38%

Volunteer| 43% | 57% | 38% | 62% | 64% | 36% | 37% | 63% | 48% | 52% | 46% | 54% | 68% | 33% | 61% | 40%

One year or less| 67% | 33% | 38% | 63% | 38% | 63% | 25% | 75% | 38% | 63% | 50% | 50% | 38% | 63% | 33% | 67%

1-5 years| 47% | 53% | 56% | 44% | 78% | 22% | 45% | 55% | 47% | 53% | 40% | 60% | 65% | 35% | 73% | 27%

6-10 years] 40% | 60% | 47% | 53% | 68% | 32% | 46% | 54% | 43% | 57% | 38% | 63% | 68% | 32% | 60% | 40%

More than 10 years| 36% | 64% | 39% | 61% | 62% | 38% | 42% | 58% | 40% | 60% | 36% | 64% | 65% | 35% | 61% | 39%

Do you own or rent/lease your Own] 36% | 64% | 41% | 59% | 62% | 38% | 40% | 60% | 38% | 62% | 36% | 64% | 65% | 35% | 61% | 39%
residence? Rent/Lease| 56% | 44% | 47% | 53% | 82% | 18% | 65% | 35% | 66% | 34% | 50% | 50% | 71% | 29% | 76% | 25%

18t0 24| 40% | 60% | 27% | 73% | 67% | 33% | 47% | 53% | 33% | 67% | 20% | 80% | 60% | 40% | 67% | 33%

251t034] 55% | 46% | 53% | 47% | 67% | 33% | 56% | 44% | 59% | 41% | 32% | 68% | 59% | 42% | 62% | 39%

35to 44| 55% | 45% | 42% | 58% | 66% | 34% | 37% | 63% | 51% | 49% | 45% | 55% | 69% | 31% | 61% | 39%

45to 54] 34% | 66% | 30% | 70% | 62% | 38% | 39% | 61% | 38% | 62% | 39% | 61% | 65% | 35% | 64% | 36%

55t064] 33% | 67% | 40% | 60% | 59% | 42% | 37% | 63% | 35% | 65% | 35% | 65% | 65% | 35% | 54% | 46%

65 or over| 26% | 74% | 51% | 49% | 68% | 32% | 50% | 50% | 37% | 63% | 37% | 63% | 68% | 32% | 67% | 33%

Some high school| 57% | 43% | 83% | 17% | 86% | 14% | 83% | 17% | 83% | 17% ] 71% | 29% | 71% | 29% | 86% | 14%
High school graduate| 33% | 67% | 49% | 51% | 69% | 31% | 40% | 60% | 35% | 66% | 28% | 72% | 69% | 31% | 68% | 32%
Education Some college| 33% | 67% | 44% | 56% | 69% | 31% | 48% | 52% | 36% | 64% | 42% | 58% | 62% | 38% | 63% | 37%
College graduate| 37% | 63% | 42% | 58% | 60% | 40% | 40% | 60% | 40% | 61% | 36% | 64% | 64% | 36% | 59% | 42%
Graduate degree(s)] 51% | 50% | 32% | 68% | 56% | 44% | 40% | 60% | 52% | 48% | 40% | 60% | 68% | 32% | 57% | 43%
$25,000 or less| 32% | 68% | 41% | 59% | 80% | 20% | 62% | 38% | 62% | 38% | 40% | 60% | 75% | 25% | 80% | 20%
$25-550,000] 35% | 65% | 46% | 54% | 66% | 34% | 47% | 53% | 34% | 66% | 33% | 67% | 56% | 44% | 63% | 37%

$50- $100,000] 42% | 58% | 44% | 57% | 64% | 36% | 42% | 58% | 42% | 58% | 35% | 65% | 66% | 34% | 64% | 36%
Over $100,000] 39% | 61% | 37% | 63% | 62% | 38% | 40% | 61% | 43% | 57% | 43% | 57% | 69% | 31% | 61% | 39%
Single] 31% | 69% | 39% | 62% | 68% | 32% | 49% | 51% | 41% | 59% | 40% | 60% | 62% | 38% | 57% | 43%
\ERIEINEITH Married/living with partner| 38% | 62% | 42% | 59% | 64% | 36% | 42% | 58% | 41% | 59% | 38% | 62% | 65% | 35% | 63% | 38%
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 46% | 54% | 53% | 47% | 61% | 39% | 45% | 55% | 37% | 63% | 31% | 69% | 75% | 26% | 66% | 34%
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 57% | 43% | 38% | 63% | 66% | 34% | 40% | 60% | 52% | 48% | 36% | 64% | 64% | 36% | 60% | 40%
Child(ren) over age 12] 40% | 60% | 36% | 65% | 63% | 37% | 40% | 60% | 40% | 60% | 39% | 61% | 63% | 37% | 65% | 35%

Parent age 65 or older] 19% | 82% | 62% | 39% | 81% | 19% | 67% | 33% | 42% | 58% | 41% | 59% | 74% | 26% | 77% | 23%

None of these| 30% | 71% | 43% | 57% | 64% | 36% | 44% | 56% | 37% | 63% | 37% | 63% | 67% | 33% | 62% | 39%

Male| 37% | 64% | 38% | 62% | 59% | 41% | 38% | 62% | 41% | 59% | 38% | 62% | 67% | 34% | 56% | 44%

Female| 44% | 56% | 45% | 55% | 69% | 31% | 47% | 54% | 46% | 54% | 38% | 62% | 66% | 34% | 68% | 33%

Asian] 14% | 86% | 50% | 50% | 83% | 17% | 67% | 33% | 67% | 33% | 50% | 50% | 83% | 17% | 67% | 33%

White/Caucasian] 39% | 61% | 43% | 57% | 64% | 36% | 43% | 58% | 42% | 59% | 38% | 62% | 66% | 34% | 63% | 38%

Black/African American| 40% | 60% | 60% | 40% | 80% | 20% | 60% | 40% | 60% | 40% | 40% | 60% | 60% | 40% | 60% | 40%
Hispanic/Latino| 33% | 67% | 43% | 57% | 73% | 27% | 50% | 50% | 36% | 64% | 58% | 42% | 73% | 27% | 73% | 27%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other| 57% | 43% | 33% | 67% | 57% | 43% | 43% | 57% | 57% | 43% - 33% | 67% | 33% | 67%

1st] 35% | 65% | 53% | 47% | 72% | 28% | 48% | 52% | 47% | 53% | 35% | 65% | 62% | 38% | 70% | 30%
2nd| 53% | 47% | 42% | 58% | 58% | 42% | 47% | 53% | 49% | 51% | 23% | 77% | 65% | 35% | 66% | 34%
3rd| 23% | 77% | 34% | 66% | 55% | 45% | 43% | 57% | 42% | 58% | 37% | 64% | 59% | 41% | 49% | 51%
Aldermanic District 4th] 40% | 60% | 42% | 58% | 75% | 25% | 45% | 55% | 42% | 58% | 33% | 67% | 77% | 23% | 79% | 21%
sth| 38% | 62% | 35% | 65% | 60% | 40% | 37% | 63% | 32% | 68% | 42% | 58% | 67% | 33% | 60% | 40%

6th] 34% | 66% | 36% | 64% | 60% | 40% | 36% | 64% | 38% | 62% | 46% | 54% | 67% | 33% | 59% | 41%

Not sure| 41% | 59% | 44% | 56% | 66% | 35% | 43% | 57% | 42% | 58% | 38% | 62% | 65% | 35% | 59% | 41%

Yes, work in the City] 42% | 58% | 39% | 61% | 69% | 31% | 50% | 50% | 48% | 52% | 48% | 52% | 77% | 23% | 58% | 42%
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 42% [ 58% | 39% | 61% | 62% | 38% | 40% | 60% | 43% | 58% | 37% | 63% | 63% | 38% | 60% | 40%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 40% | 60% | 45% | 55% | 68% | 32% | 60% | 40% | 45% | 55% | 37% | 63% | 58% | 42% | 68% | 32%

Retired| 27% | 74% | 47% | 53% | 63% | 37% | 43% | 57% | 33% | 67% | 31% | 70% | 65% | 35% | 64% | 36%

Fewer than 15 minutes| 43% | 57% | 40% | 60% | 69% | 31% | 47% | 53% | 48% | 52% | 40% | 60% | 71% | 29% | 60% | 41%
15-30 minutes| 45% | 55% | 44% | 56% | 63% | 38% | 38% | 62% | 42% | 58% | 39% | 61% | 62% | 38% | 61% | 39%

Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 33% | 67% | 31% | 69% | 61% | 39% | 39% | 61% | 38% | 62% | 38% | 62% | 60% | 40% | 62% | 38%
More than 60 minutes| 50% | 50% | 83% | 17% | 83% | 17% | 67% | 33% | 50% | 50% | 50% | 50% | 67% | 33% | 67% | 33%
Not applicable| 30% [ 70% | 45% | 55% | 62% | 38% | 46% | 55% | 37% | 63% | 33% | 67% | 67% | 34% | 64% | 37%

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Income

Household Composition

Ethnicity
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Senior
center

Sidewalk
improvements

Street light Streets/Parks/

Rec center .
maint. Forestry

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase
Support for Tax Increase

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

\ETH N ES

Household Composition

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Percentage Specifying - 2016

Sample

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

Support

Oppose

45%

55%

48%

52%

46%

54%

53%

48%

60%

40%

44%

56%

48%

53%

45%

55%

54%

46%

59%

41%

Volunteer

51%

49%

49%

51%

50%

50%

48%

52%

63%

37%

One year or less

25%

22%

78%

50%

50%

38%

63%

63%

38%

1-5 years

56%

44%

46%

55%

64%

36%

53%

47%

67%

33%

6-10 years|

52%

48%

48%

52%

56%

44%

51%

49%

63%

38%

More than 10 years

43%

57%

49%

51%

42%

58%

53%

47%

59%

41%

Own

43%

57%

46%

54%

43%

57%

50%

50%

58%

42%

Rent/Lease

65%

35%

60%

40%

75%

25%

77%

24%

76%

24%

18 to 24

53%

47%

40%

60%

47%

53%

53%

47%

60%

40%

25 to 34

55%

46%

41%

59%

70%

30%

51%

49%

65%

35%

35 to 44

68%

32%

46%

54%

62%

38%

58%

42%

74%

26%

45 to 54

36%

64%

47%

53%

40%

61%

47%

53%

59%

41%

55 to 64

39%

61%

50%

50%

41%

59%

50%

50%

51%

49%

65 or over

40%

60%

52%

48%

35%

65%

58%

42%

58%

42%

Some high school

71%

29%

EAET

e[ 7%

83%

17%

67%

33%

High school graduate

44%

57%

52%

48%

41%

59%

57%

44%

59%

41%

Some college

45%

55%

51%

49%

45%

56%

58%

42%

65%

35%

College graduate

43%

57%

43%

57%

48%

52%

50%

51%

59%

41%

Graduate degree(s)

47%

53%

45%

55%

47%

53%

46%

54%

55%

45%

$25,000 or less|

68%

32%

77%

23%

43%

57%

62%

38%

52%

48%

$25-$50,000

40%

60%

48%

52%

43%

58%

52%

48%

57%

43%

$50- $100,000

44%

56%

48%

52%

49%

51%

56%

44%

64%

36%

Over $100,000

49%

51%

46%

54%

50%

50%

52%

48%

61%

39%

Single

42%

58%

46%

54%

43%

57%

56%

44%

58%

42%

Married/living with partner

46%

54%

47%

53%

47%

53%

53%

48%

60%

40%

Widowed/separated/ divorced

47%

53%

61%

39%

40%

60%

53%

47%

60%

40%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

65%

35%

45%

55%

60%

40%

52%

48%

66%

34%

Child(ren) over age 12

42%

59%

45%

55%

45%

55%

46%

54%

55%

46%

Parent age 65 or older

48%

52%

64%

36%

44%

56%

62%

39%

67%

33%

None of these

40%

61%

50%

50%

43%

57%

55%

45%

60%

40%

Male

45%

55%

46%

54%

44%

56%

53%

48%

59%

41%

Female

50%

51%

50%

50%

50%

50%

52%

48%

62%

39%

Asian

67%

33%

67%

33%

67%

33%

83%

17%

83%

17%

White/Caucasian

45%

55%

48%

52%

46%

54%

53%

47%

60%

40%

Black/African American

60%

40%

60%

40%

60%

40%

80%

20%

60%

40%

Hispanic/Latino

50%

50%

73%

27%

42%

58%

55%

46%

64%

36%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Other

71%

29%

29%

71%

17%

57%

43%

83%

17%

1st

54%

46%

53%

47%

46%

54%

54%

46%

66%

34%

2nd

49%

51%

63%

37%

36%

64%

50%

50%

63%

37%

3rd

40%

60%

47%

53%

43%

57%

47%

53%

56%

44%

4th

61%

39%

59%

42%

46%

54%

65%

35%

72%

28%

5th

37%

63%

43%

57%

34%

66%

44%

56%

49%

52%

6th

49%

51%

54%

46%

56%

44%

56%

44%

68%

32%

Not sure

45%

55%

44%

56%

53%

47%

55%

45%

60%

40%

Yes, work in the City

53%

47%

53%

47%

55%

45%

53%

47%

61%

39%

No, a different community

48%

52%

46%

54%

50%

51%

49%

51%

60%

40%

No, | am currently unemployed

35%

65%

45%

55%

58%

42%

79%

21%

79%

21%

Retired

38%

62%

50%

50%

34%

66%

55%

45%

56%

44%

Fewer than 15 minutes

53%

48%

47%

53%

51%

49%

48%

52%

60%

40%

15-30 minutes

49%

51%

47%

53%

53%

47%

53%

47%

62%

38%

30-60 minutes|

41%

59%

49%

51%

44%

56%

49%

51%

60%

40%

More than 60 minutes

33%

67%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

83%

17%

Not applicable

38%

62%

49%

51%

38%

62%

56%

44%

59%

41%

10 of 22



Community pool Fall leaf collection Fire/EMS

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase

Willingness to Pay 8 8 8
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(OVEIE NNV E LRI Aok NS) 48% | 25% | 16% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 66% | 20% | 9% | 5% - 1% | 40% | 31% | 16% | 6% | 4% | 3%

N SO - Sample| 48% | 26% | 17% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 66% | 21% | 8% | 5% - 1% | 40% | 31% | 18% | 6% | 3% | 2%
2 Volunteer| 48% | 23% | 14% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 65% | 17% | 13% | 3% - 2% | 40% | 31% | 12% | 6% | 8% | 4%

One year or less| 40% | 40% | 20% | - - - | 40% | 20% | 40% - 50% | - 50% | - - -

Residenc 1-5years| 50% | 23% | 15% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 62% | 21% | 17% - - - 55% | 25% | 13% | 5% | 3% -
¥ 6-10 years| 46% | 29% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 8% | 89% | 4% - 4% - 4% | 51% | 29% | 11% | 6% - 3%

More than 10 years| 48% | 25% | 19% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 63% | 23% | 8% | 6% - 1% | 36% | 33% | 17% | 6% | 5% | 3%

Do you own or rent/lease your Oown] 44% | 26% | 18% [ 5% | 5% | 3% | 66% | 19% | 9% | 6% - 1% | 41% | 31% | 17% | 6% | 4% | 2%
residence? Rent/Lease| 61% | 17% | 17% - - 4% | 74% | 13% | 9% - - 4% | 36% | 36% | 15% | 8% | 3% | 3%
18 to 24| 67% - 17% - - 17% | 75% - - - - 25% | 40% | 40% | 10% - - 10%

25t034] 57% | 30% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 61% | 26% | 10% | 3% - - | 46% | 28% | 15% | 10% | - -

35to 44| 47% | 23% | 21% | 8% - 2% | 86% | 5% | 7% | 2% - - | 54% | 25% | 10% | 3% | 3% | 3%

45 to 54| 52% | 28% | 9% - 7% | 4% | 56% | 26% | 8% | 10% | - - | 40% | 38% | 13% | 4% | 4% | 1%

55t064] 44% | 28% | 17% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 69% | 14% | 15% | - - 2% | 34% | 32% | 18% | 7% | 7% | 1%
65 orover| 37% | 20% | 33% | 3% | 7% - | 52% | 35% | 6% | 6% - - | 31% | 29% | 26% | 7% | 5% | 3%

Somehighschool- - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R B R

High school graduate| 57% | 21% | 11% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 61% | 21% | 12% | 5% - 2% | 41% | 36% | 18% | 2% | 2% | 2%
Education Some college] 48% | 32% | 16% | - 5% - | 76% | 13% | 4% | 8% - - |1 37% | 34% | 15% | 9% | 4% | 1%
College graduate| 52% | 22% | 18% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 61% | 26% | 9% | 5% - - | 45% | 28% | 13% | 7% | 3% | 4%
Graduate degree(s)] 35% | 29% | 20% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 69% | 19% | 13% | - - - | 30% | 32% | 24% | 4% | 9% | 2%
$25,000 or less| 67% | 17% | - - - | 17% ] 60% | 20% | - - - | 20% | 58% | 17% | 17% | - - 8%
Income $25-550,000) 50% | 25% | 18% | 4% | 4% - 74% | 23% | 3% - - - 40% | 29% | 19% | 8% | 4% -
$50- $100,000) 51% | 21% | 20% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 56% | 24% | 11% | 10% | - - | 34% | 35% | 18% | 10% | 2% | 2%
Over $100,000] 41% | 29% | 17% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 68% | 18% | 11% | 1% - 1% | 40% | 32% | 16% | 3% | 7% | 3%
Single] 72% | 11% | 11% | - - 6% | 82% | 12% | - - - 6% | 50% | 37% | 7% - - 7%
\EEINEHS Married/living with partner| 46% | 26% | 17% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 63% | 22% | 10% | 5% - - 139%|31% | 17% | 6% | 4% | 2%
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 45% | 25% | 20% | 5% | 5% - 67% | 21% | 8% | 4% - - 35% | 19% | 27% | 12% | 8% -
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 44% | 27% | 17% | 6% | 1% | 5% | 76% | 15% | 7% - - 2% | 48% | 24% | 17% | 4% | 5% | 4%
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12| 50% | 27% | 13% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 63% | 22% | 7% | 7% - - | 35% | 35% | 20% | 8% | 1% | 2%
Parent age 65 or older| 67% | 17% - - 17% - 79% | 14% | 7% - - - 56% | 22% | 11% - - 11%
None of these| 53% | 21% | 17% | 4% | 4% | 1% | 63% | 21% | 10% | 6% - 1% | 37% | 32% | 17% | 6% | 6% | 1%
Male] 47% | 25% | 20% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 62% | 26% | 7% | 3% - 3% | 38% | 29% | 20% | 7% | 4% | 3%
Female| 50% | 25% | 14% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 71% | 18% | 8% | 3% - - 43% | 33% | 14% | 6% | 3% | 1%
Asian|d00% - | - | - | - | - - [ - - - I33%[17%] - [17%] - |33%
White/Caucasian] 47% | 26% | 17% | 4% | 4% [ 3% 20%| 9% [ 5% | - 2% | 39%[31% [ 17%| 6% | 4% | 2%
Ethnicity Black/African American| 50% | - 50% | - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hispanic/Latino| 40% | 20% | - - - | 40% | 83% | - - - - | 17% | 64% | 9% | 9% | 9% - 9%
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| 50% | - | - | - |50%| - | - | - [d00%] - | - | - | - | - [50%| - |50%]| -
Other| 20% | 60% - 20% - - 50% | 50% - - - - - - - - -
Ist] 26% | 53% | 11% | 11% - - 44% | 44% | 12% - - - 44% | 31% | 13% | 6% - 6%
2nd] 50% | 44% | 6% - - - 57% | 21% | 14% | 7% - - 22% | 35% | 26% | 4% | 13% -
3rd| 42% | 42% | 5% - - 11% | 71% | 19% - 5% - 5% | 39% | 36% | 11% | 11% - 4%
Aldermanic District 4th] 50% | 17% | 17% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 68% | 14% | 9% | 5% - 5% | 36% | 31% | 23% | 3% | 5% | 3%
5th| 42% | 26% | 16% | 3% | 13% - 61% | 25% | 7% | 7% - - 52% | 23% | 11% | 7% | 7% -
6th] 50% | 14% | 21% | 14% - - 87% | 7% | 7% - - - 27% | 41% | 23% | 5% | 5% -
Not sure] 55% | 17% | 21% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 71% | 13% | 11% | 6% - - | 42% | 32% | 15% | 6% | 3% | 3%
Yes, work in the City] 29% | 32% | 21% | 9% - 9% | 60% | 23% | 7% | 3% - 7% | 38% | 30% | 19% | 6% | 4% | 4%
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 56% | 24% | 12% [ 2% | 4% | 2% | 67% | 17% | 10% | 6% - - | 46% | 31% | 12% | 5% | 3% | 2%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 57% | 29% | 14% | - - - |189% | 11% | - - - - | 42% | 42% | 17% | - - -
Retired| 40% | 18% | 29% | 5% | 8% - | 61% | 29% | 9% | 2% - - | 29% | 29% | 26% | 10% | 4% | 3%
Fewer than 15 minutes| 44% | 31% | 14% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 72% | 15% | 6% | 4% - 2% | 46% | 31% | 13% | 3% | 6% | 1%
15-30 minutes| 49% | 24% | 17% | 3% | 1% | 5% | 60% | 18% | 13% | 8% - 1% | 41% | 34% | 14% | 6% | 1% | 3%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 57% | 32% | - 4% | 7% - | 76% | 20% | 4% - - - | 46% | 37% | 9% | 2% | 4% | 2%
More than 60 minutes - - - - - 80% | 20% - - - - 40% | 20% | 20% | 20% - -
Not applicable] 39% | 22% | 28% | 4% | 8% - 62% | 27% | 9% | 3% - - 30% | 28% | 24% | 10% | 6% | 2%
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Health Dept. Increased library programs Increased roadway capacity

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase
Willingness to Pay 8 8 8
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(OVEIE LIV E LRI oA 62% | 20% | 11% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 68% | 18% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 48% | 25% | 16% | 6% | 4% | 2%
sample or Volunteer Sample] 60% | 21% | 11% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 72% | 18% | 7% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 47% | 27% | 17% | 5% | 2% | 2%
2 Volunteer| 71% | 16% | 9% | 2% | 2% - 60% | 16% | 13% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 49% | 21% | 14% | 9% | 6% | 2%
One year or less| 67% | - 33% | - - - 50% | 25% | 25% - 60% | 20% | 20% | - - -
Residenc 1-5years| 57% | 19% | 14% | 10% - - 77% | 15% | 8% - - - 35% | 40% | 20% - 5% -
P ears| 0 ¢} - - - - 0 ¢} - - - - 0 0 0 - 0 0
¥ 6-10y 78% | 22% 77% | 23% 79% | 4% | 4% 8% | 4%

More than 10 years| 60% | 21% | 12% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 66% | 17% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 43% | 27% | 17% | 9% | 3% | 1%

Do you own or rent/lease your Own] 65% | 19% | 10% [ 3% | 3% - 67% | 17% | 10% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 46% | 25% | 17% | 8% | 4% | 1%
residence? Rent/Lease| 43% | 27% | 17% | 10% | - 3% | 60% | 27% | 10% | - - 3% | 52% | 28% | 12% | - 4% | 4%
18t024] 29% | 43% | 14% | - - | 14% | 40% | 20% | 20% | - - | 20%]33%|33%| - - - | 33%
25t034] 68% | 23% | 3% | 7% - - | 69% | 17% | 9% | 6% - - | 53% | 32% | 11% | 5% - -
35to 44] 75% | 19% | 3% - 3% - | 76% | 13% | 9% - 2% - | 68% | 11% | 14% | - 5% | 2%
45t054] 69% | 17% | 8% | 2% | 4% - | 68% | 15% | 13% | 2% | 2% - | 44% | 36% | 8% | 10% | 2% -

55t064] 53% | 18% | 18% | 6% | 4% - ] 65% | 21% | 8% - 4% | 2% | 42% | 25% | 21% | 6% | 6% -
65 or over| 57% | 20% | 17% | 7% - - | 66% | 24% | 3% | 8% - - | 33% | 25% | 28% | 11% | 3% -

Somehighschool- - - - - - - - - - - - - R R B B R

High school graduate| 71% | 9% | 18% | - - 3% | 79% | 4% | 11% | - - 7% | 50% | 21% | 21% | 4% - 4%
Education Some college] 58% | 25% | 10% | 7% - - | 65% | 25% | 8% | 2% - - | 53%|23%| 12% | 7% | 5% -
College graduate| 68% | 16% | 9% | 4% | 4% - | 78% | 14% | 4% | 4% | 1% - | 44% | 29% | 15% | 7% | 3% | 1%
Graduate degree(s)]| 48% | 33% | 10% | 5% | 5% - | 48% | 26% | 17% | 4% | 6% - | 41% | 26% | 21% | 7% | 5% -
$25,000 or less| 67% | 22% | - - - | 11% | 70% | 20% | - - - | 10% | 67% | 17% | - - - | 17%
Income $25-550,000) 59% | 15% | 15% | 12% - - 68% | 21% | 4% | 4% | 4% - 43% | 32% | 18% | 4% | 4% -
$50- $100,000] 54% | 23% | 14% | 6% | 3% - | 64% | 19% | 11% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 39% | 26% | 23% | 9% | 2% | 2%
Over $100,000) 64% | 23% | 10% | - 4% - | 67% | 17% | 11% | 2% | 2% - | 51% | 25% | 14% | 6% | 6% -
Single] 65% | 22% | 4% - 4% | 4% | 67% | 10% | 14% | - 5% | 5% | 40% | 40% | 10% | - - | 10%
\EEINEHS Married/living with partner| 61% | 22% | 11% | 4% | 2% - | 67% | 18% | 10% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 48% | 23% | 16% | 8% | 4% -
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 61% | 6% | 22% | 11% | - - 75% | 25% | - - - - 60% | 7% | 27% | 7% - -
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 67% | 22% | 6% - 4% | 2% | 70% | 16% | 9% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 59% | 15% | 19% | 4% | 2% | 2%
Household Composition Child(ren) over age 12| 61% | 22% | 10% | 2% | 5% - | 66% | 19% | 14% | - 2% - | 46% | 20% | 21% | 13% | - -
Parent age 65 or older] 73% | 27% | - - - - | 82% | 9% | 9% - - - | 70% | 10% | 20% | - - -
None of these| 57% | 19% | 16% | 7% | 1% - 66% | 18% | 9% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 43% | 32% | 14% | 4% | 6% | 1%
Male| 63% | 17% | 14% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 70% | 16% | 8% | 5% - 1% | 47% | 23% | 13% | 10% | 5% | 1%
Female| 64% | 25% | 3% | 5% | 3% - |1 69% | 19% | 7% | 2% | 3% - | 53%| 25% | 15% [ 2% | 3% | 1%
Asian| 83% - - - 17% - 83% | 17% - - - - 40% | 20% | 20% - - 20%

White/Caucasian| 60% | 22% | 12% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 66% | 19% | 10% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 45% | 27% | 16% | 7% | 4% | 1%

Black/African American - - - - - - R R R R R R R R R
Ethnicity / [100%] [100%]

Hispanic/Latino| 88% | - - - - [13%]86%]| - - - - [14% 1% - - - [11%
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - 50% | 50% | - - - 50% | - - - 50% | - - - - - -
Other| 67% | 33% - - - - 67% | 33% - - - - - - - - -
Ist] 70% | 13% | 9% | 4% | 4% - 61% | 22% | 9% | 4% | 4% - 33% | 44% | 17% | 6% - -
2nd] 58% | 21% | 16% | 5% - - 56% | 28% | 17% - - - 33% | 50% | 17% - - -
3rd] 75% | 17% | 4% | 4% - - 75% | 13% | 8% | 4% - - 57% | 5% | 24% | 10% | 5% -

Aldermanic District 4th] 52% | 22% | 22% | - - 4% | 65% | 17% | 4% - 9% | 4% | 50% | 22% | 22% | - - 6%
5th|] 71% | 11% | 11% | 4% | 4% - 77% | 8% | 12% | 4% - - 53% | 17% | 10% | 17% | 3% -
6th] 39% | 39% | 15% | 8% - - | 60% | 13% | 13% | 13% | - - | 39% | 28% | 22% | 6% | 6% -

Not sure] 63% | 22% | 6% | 5% | 4% - | 71% | 18% | 8% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 50% | 29% | 11% | 4% | 5% | 1%

Yes, work in the City| 58% | 24% | 11% | - 5% | 3% | 60% | 29% | 6% - 3% | 3% | 44% | 28% | 14% | 6% | 6% | 3%

Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 64% | 23% | 8% | 3% | 2% - | 68% | 15% | 12% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 52% | 25% | 15% | 5% | 2% | 1%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 80% | 10% | 10% | - - - - - - - - - | 75% | 13% | - - 13% | -
Retired| 56% | 14% | 18% | 10% | 2% - | 66%| 21% | 7% | 5% | 2% - | 34% | 24% | 26% | 11% | 5% -
Fewer than 15 minutes| 63% | 26% | 9% - 2% - 69% | 19% | 9% - 2% | 2% | 54% | 28% | 9% | 7% | 2% -

15-30 minutes| 67% | 18% | 7% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 71% | 16% | 6% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 53% | 23% | 17% | 5% | 2% | 2%

Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 63% | 28% | 3% | 3% | 3% - 67% | 18% | 9% | 3% | 3% - | 48% | 29% | 16% | 3% - 3%
More than 60 minutes| 25% | 25% | 50% - - - 33% - 67% - - - - 33% | 33% - 33% -
Not applicable] 60% | 14% | 15% | 8% | 3% - 66% | 20% | 9% | 3% | 2% - 38% | 25% | 19% | 11% | 8% -
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Increased roadway maintenance Police Rec center

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase
Willingness to Pay 8 8 8
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(OVEIEN LIV E LRI o AN 47% | 25% | 17% | 6% | 4% | 1% | 41% | 29% | 16% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 55% | 21% | 13% | 6% | 3% | 1%
sample or Volunteer Sample| 47% | 27% | 17% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 43% | 28% | 15% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 57% | 21% | 14% | 5% | 2% | 1%
2 Volunteer| 48% | 21% | 18% | 8% | 4% | 1% | 35% | 30% | 20% [ 5% | 6% | 5% | 51% | 22% | 13% | 7% | 4% | 3%
Oneyearorless| 75% | - | 25%| - - - | 33% | 33% | 33% - |33%| - |67%]| - - -
Residenc 1-5years| 47% | 17% | 22% | 11% | 3% - 41% | 28% | 21% | 8% | 3% - 42% | 19% | 23% | 10% | 3% | 3%
¥ 6-10 years] 58% | 21% | 8% | 3% | 8% | 3% | 53% | 31% | 13% - - 3% | 54% | 25% | 4% | 11% | 7% -
More than 10 years| 45% | 28% | 17% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 40% | 29% | 16% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 58% | 22% | 13% | 5% | 2% | 1%
Do you own or rent/lease your own| 46% | 27% | 17% | 6% | 5% | 0% | 41% | 28% | 17% | 7% | 4% | 3% | 52% | 22% | 15% | 6% | 4% | 1%
residence? Rent/Lease| 50% | 18% | 21% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 42% | 28% | 17% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 59% | 24% | 7% | 7% - 3%
18 to 24| 33% | 56% - - - 11% | 40% | 20% | 30% - - 10% | 63% | 25% - - - 13%
25t034] 66% | 9% | 14% | 11% | - - 47% | 25% | 22% | 6% - - 52% | 18% | 12% | 12% | 6% -
35to 44| 57% | 19% | 18% - 5% | 2% | 43% | 32% | 13% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 53% | 26% | 13% | 5% | 2% | 2%
45to 54| 47% | 32% | 12% | 5% | 4% - 41% | 36% | 13% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 62% | 15% | 15% | 2% | 4% | 2%
55to 64| 41% | 23% | 21% | 10% | 6% - 42% | 20% | 15% | 10% | 7% | 6% | 56% | 22% | 12% | 8% | 2% -
65 or over| 41% | 29% | 20% | 5% | 6% - 34% | 31% | 20% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 51% | 24% | 16% | 5% | 3% -

Somehighschool- - - - - - - - - - - - - R R B B R

High school graduate| 53% | 18% | 24% | - 4% | 2% | 46% | 29% | 19% | - 2% | 4% | 65% | 11% | 19% | 3% -
Education Some college] 41% | 36% | 14% | 5% | 4% - | 34% | 36% | 18% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 57% | 27% | 11% | 4% | 2% -

College graduate| 52% | 22% | 14% | 7% | 4% | 1% | 48% | 21% | 13% | 9% | 4% | 5% | 56% | 21% | 13% | 5% | 6% -
Graduate degree(s)]| 41% | 24% | 21% | 8% | 6% - | 30%(39% | 18% | 9% | 4% | 2% | 39% | 27% | 16% | 12% | 2% | 4%
$25,000 or less| 64% | 18% | 9% - - 9% | 55% | 27% | 9% - - 9% | 82% | 9% - - - 9%
$25-$50,000] 46% | 30% | 11% | 7% | 7% - 45% | 28% | 17% | 9% | 2% - 58% | 27% | 6% | 6% | 3% -

Income

$50- $100,000] 44% | 23% | 24% | 7% | 2% | 1% | 39% | 28% | 20% | 9% | 2% | 3% | 52% | 22% | 17% | 6% | 4% -
Over $100,000] 45% | 28% | 15% | 6% | 7% - | 36% | 32% | 15% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 50% | 22% | 16% | 7% | 2% | 2%
Single] 41% | 38% | 14% | - - 7% | 48% | 19% | 15% | 4% | 4% | 11% | 71% | 24% | - - - 5%

\EEINEHS Married/living with partner| 48% | 24% | 17% | 7% | 5% - 1 40% | 30% | 17% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 52% | 21% | 16% | 8% | 3% | 1%
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 47% | 21% | 24% | 3% | 6% - 35% | 28% | 17% | 10% | 7% | 3% | 52% | 29% | 10% - 10% -
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 54% | 19% | 18% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 40% | 31% | 21% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 47% | 25% | 17% | 6% | 2% | 2%
" Child(ren) over age 12| 47% | 23% | 20% | 6% | 4% - | 41% | 28% | 16% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 60% | 16% | 13% | 6% | 3% | 2%
Household Composition
Parent age 65 or older] 69% | - 19% | 6% | 6% - | 56% | 17% | 17% | 6% - 6% | 58% | 25% | 8% - 8% -

None of these| 44% | 30% | 16% | 6% | 4% | 1% | 40% | 28% | 16% | 8% | 3% | 4% | 58% | 20% | 16% | 5% | 2% -
Male] 46% | 25% | 16% | 7% | 5% | 1% | 41% | 23% | 18% | 8% | 3% | 7% | 56% | 25% | 8% | 7% | 1% | 2%
Female| 51% | 26% | 16% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 42% | 31% | 14% | 8% | 4% | 1% | 56% | 21% | 15% | 5% | 3% | 1%

Asian| 50% | 17% | 17% - - 17% | 33% | 17% | 17% | 17% - 17% | 60% | 20% | 20% - - -

White/Caucasian] 45% | 26% | 17% | 6% | 5% | 1% | 40% | 29% | 16% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 55% | 21% | 13% | 6% | 3% | 1%

Ethnicity Black/African American- - - - - - - - - - - 50% | - 50% | - - -
Hispanic/Latino| 73% | - 9% | 9% - 9% | 64% | 9% | 18% | - - 9% | 67% | - |11%|11%| - | 11%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| 50% | - - 50% | - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Other| 67% - - - 33% - - 67% | 33% - - - 25% | 50% - - 25% -

Ist] 39% | 32% | 18% | 7% | 4% - 46% | 36% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 60% | 28% | 4% | 8% - -

2nd| 39% | 31% | 23% | 4% | 4% - 31% | 31% | 15% | 8% | 12% | 4% | 44% | 28% | 22% | 6% - -

3rd] 56% | 19% | 16% | 3% | 6% - 35% | 24% | 24% | 10% - 7% | 60% | 20% | 10% | 5% - 5%

Aldermanic District 4th| 45% | 28% | 13% | 8% | 5% | 3% | 43% | 28% | 20% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 52% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 7% | 3%
5th] 63% | 17% | 11% | 4% | 4% - 49% | 30% | 9% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 68% | 11% | 11% | 4% | 4% | 4%

6th| 44% | 24% | 12% | 16% | 4% - 38% | 33% | 17% | 8% - 4% | 65% | 6% | 12% | 12% | 6% -

Not sure] 47% | 26% | 18% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 40% | 28% | 19% | 7% | 3% | 4% | 52% | 27% | 15% | 3% | 3% -
Yes, work in the City] 46% | 23% | 20% | 2% | 7% | 2% | 35% | 26% | 22% | 4% | 7% | 7% | 44% | 29% | 12% | 7% | 5% | 2%

Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 50% | 25% | 17% | 6% | 3% | 1% | 44% | 31% | 14% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 60% | 20% | 12% | 4% | 3% | 1%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 64% | 27% | - - 9% - | 58% | 33% | 8% - - - | 86%| - |14%| - - -
Retired| 41% | 28% | 18% | 6% | 6% - | 37% | 28% | 19% | 10% | 4% | 3% | 43% | 21% | 21% | 12% | 2% -
Fewer than 15 minutes| 51% | 22% | 18% | 4% | 5% - | 36%[32% | 17% | 3% | 7% | 4% | 58% | 22% | 12% | 3% | 5% -

15-30 minutes| 50% | 25% | 16% | 9% - 1% | 46% | 25% | 18% | 7% | 1% | 4% | 57% | 20% | 14% | 4% | 2% | 2%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 50% | 27% | 16% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 46% | 41% | 7% - 2% | 4% | 61% | 18% | 9% | 9% | 3% -
More than 60 minutes| 25% | 25% | 50% | - - - | 25% | - - | 75%| - - - - - - -

Not applicable| 41% | 29% | 15% | 6% | 9% - 138% | 27% | 19% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 47% | 22% | 16% | 11% | 2% | 2%
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Senior center Sidewalk improvements Street light maintenance

City of Oak Creek
Tax Increase
Willingness to Pay 8 8 8
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(OVEIE NIV E RTINS 65% | 17% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 58% | 21% | 13% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 69% | 20% | 8% | 3% | 1% | 0%
N SO - Sample| 63% | 18% | 14% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 59% | 23% | 11% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 68% | 20% | 9% | 3% | 1% | 1%
2 Volunteer| 71% | 13% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 54% | 16% | 19% | 4% | 1% | 6% | 69% | 20% | 6% | 3% | 2% -
Oneyearorless| 50%| - | - | - |50%| - |40%[40%|20%| - | - | - |doo% - | - | - | - | -
Residenc 1-5years| 65% | 4% | 22% | 4% - 4% | 54% | 23% | 14% | 3% - 6% | 61% | 18% | 18% | 4% - -
v 6-10 years| 82% | 15% | 4% - - - | 67% | 13% | 13% | - 3% | 3% | 82% | 19% | - - - -
More than 10 years| 63% | 19% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 57% | 21% | 13% | 6% | 2% | 2% | 67% | 21% | 8% | 3% | 1% | 1%
Do you own or rent/lease your own| 67% | 16% | 11% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 56% | 22% | 15% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 69% | 21% | 7% | 2% | 1% -
residence? Rent/Lease| 56% | 22% | 11% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 54% | 20% | 9% | 9% | 3% | 6% | 60% | 20% | 11% | 6% - 3%
18 to 24| 67% | 17% - - - 17% | 43% | 29% - 14% - 14% | 75% - - 13% - 13%
25to0 34| 88% | - - | 13%| - - |1 61% | 12% | 17% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 68% | 23% | 3% | 7% - -
35 to 44| 87% | 11% - - - 2% | 67% | 18% | 9% | 2% - 5% | 77% | 22% | 2% - - -
45 to 54| 66% | 20% | 11% | 4% - - 53% | 27% | 14% | 4% | 2% - 73% | 22% | 5% - - -
55to 64| 57% | 15% | 20% | 3% | 5% - 52% | 19% | 21% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 63% | 19% | 15% | 3% - -
65 or over| 45% | 29% | 18% [ 4% | 4% - 57% | 27% | 3% | 10% | 3% - 62% | 16% | 14% | 4% | 4% -
Some high school- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
High school graduate| 63% | 15% | 15% | - 5% [ 3% | 66% | 9% | 19% | - 3% | 3% | 61% | 17% | 20% | - - 2%
Education Some college] 57% | 23% | 15% | 5% | 2% - | 55% | 29% | 9% | 4% - 4% | 64% | 25% | 7% | 3% | 1% -
College graduate]| 71% | 15% | 8% | 5% | 1% - 162% | 20% | 9% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 78% | 15% | 3% | 2% | 1% -
Graduate degree(s)] 67% | 15% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 47% | 20% | 20% | 8% | 2% | 2% | 60% | 26% | 9% | 6% - -
$25,000 or less| 75% | 17% | - - - 8% | 67% | 17% | - - - | 17% | 78% | - | 11%| - - | 11%
Income $25-$50,000) 53% | 27% | 12% | 6% | 3% - 63% | 19% | 6% | 9% | 3% - 54% | 27% | 11% | 3% | 5% -
$50- $100,000] 64% | 13% | 19% | 4% | 1% - | 57% | 21% | 14% | 5% | 1% | 2% | 63% | 22% | 10% | 5% - -
Over $100,000] 67% | 17% | 8% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 56% | 20% | 17% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 74% | 20% | 5% | 1% - -
Single] 83% | 13% | - - - 4% | 71% | 21% | - 4% - 4% | 82% | 11% | - 4% - 4%
\WEINEINEN Married/living with partner| 65% | 16% | 12% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 55% | 20% | 16% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 66% | 22% | 9% | 3% | 1% -
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 50% | 27% | 19% - 4% - 69% | 13% | 6% | 6% | 6% - 59% | 23% | 14% - 5% -
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 82% | 10% | 2% | 3% - 3% | 59% | 18% | 15% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 68% | 25% | 6% - - 2%
AT Child(ren) over age 12| 63% | 19% | 12% | 5% | 2% - |56% | 13% | 22% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 72% | 17% | 8% | 2% | 2% -
P Parent age 65 or older] 73% | 20% | - - 7% - 182%| - [18%| - - - |85%| 8% | 8% - - -
None of these| 59% | 18% | 16% | 4% | 3% - 54% (29% | 8% | 6% | 2% | 2% | 65% | 21% | 9% | 5% | 1% -
Male] 66% | 16% | 11% | 6% | 1% | 1% | 61% | 19% | 13% | 4% 4% | 68% | 22% | 6% | 3% 1%

Female| 71% | 17% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 60% | 18% | 11% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 70% | 19% | 7% | 2% | 2% -
Asian| 83% | - |[17%| - - - | 67%| - [17%|17%| - - |18%| - |17%| - - -
White/Caucasian| 64% | 17% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 56% | 21% | 14% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 67% | 21% | 8% | 3% | 1% | 0%

Black/African American - - - - - - R R R R R R R R R
Ethnicity / - - -

Hispanic/Latino| 88% - - - - 13% | 57% | 14% | 14% - - 14% | 78% | 11% - - - 11%
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| - - - - - - - - - - - - 50% [ 50% | - - - -
Other| 33% | 67% - - - - 67% | 17% - - - 17% | 75% | 25% - - - -
1st] 58% | 23% | 19% - - - 67% | 24% | 10% - - - 77% | 23% - - - -
2nd] 50% | 32% | 18% | - - - | 27% | 60% | 13% | - - - | 65% | 25% | 10% | - - -
3rd] 72% | 8% | 8% | 8% - 4% | 52% | 26% | 13% | 4% - 4% | 72% | 16% | 8% | 4% - -
Aldermanic District 4th] 67% | 11% | 15% | - 4% | 4% | 57% | 13% | 17% | - 4% | 9% | 69% | 22% | 6% - - 3%
5th] 69% | 17% | 9% | 3% | 3% - 76% | 12% | 8% | 4% - - 74% | 7% | 10% | 10% - -
6th] 58% | 26% | - | 16% | - - | 60% | 25% | - | 10% | 5% - | 68% | 16% | 11% | - 5% -
Not sure] 72% | 10% | 11% | 4% | 4% - | 58% | 16% | 17% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 65% | 23% | 9% | 3% - -
Yes, work in the City| 64% | 19% | 12% | 2% - 2% | 44% | 36% | 8% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 60% | 24% | 11% | - 3% | 3%
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 73% | 12% | 9% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 61% | 17% | 14% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 72% | 21% | 5% | 2% - -
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 88% | - 13% | - - - | 70% | 20% | 10% | - - - | 69% | 23% | 8% - - -
Retired| 44% | 26% | 19% | 4% | 7% - | 60%| 16% | 14% | 8% | 3% - | 67% | 13% | 13% | 5% | 2% -
Fewer than 15 minutes| 67% | 15% | 15% | 4% - - 51% [ 33%| 9% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 64% | 22% | 12% | - 2% -
15-30 minutes| 75% | 12% | 7% | 4% - 3% | 59% | 16% | 14% | 5% | 1% | 5% | 69% | 23% | 6% | 1% - 1%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 74% | 15% [ 5% | 3% | 3% - | 62% | 16% | 16% | 3% | 3% - | 74% | 23% | - 3% - -
More than 60 minutes| 33% | 33% | 33% | - - - 67% | 33% | - - - - 67% | 33% | - - - -
Not applicable| 49% | 24% | 16% | 5% | 6% - 58% | 16% | 15% | 9% | 2% - 68% | 13% | 12% | 6% | 1% -
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Streets/Parks/Forestry

City of Oak Creek
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S | Volunt Sample| 58% | 27% | 12% | 2% | 1% | 1%
SRS ey Volunteer| 58% | 26% | 8% | 3% | 2% | 2%
One year or less| 50% | 50% | - - -
Residenc 1-5years| 51% | 22% | 22% | 3% - 3%
¥ 6-10 years| 68% | 18% | 12%| - | - | 3%
More than 10 years| 57% | 28% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 1%
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 59% | 26% | 10% | 3%
residence? Rent/Lease| 44% | 28% | 17% | - 6% | 6%
18 to 24| 56% | 22% - - 11% | 11%
25to 34| 47% | 26% | 16% | 5% - 5%

35t044] 71% | 20% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 1%
45to 54| 60% | 28% | 8% | 3% | 1% -
55to 64] 52% | 25% | 19% | 2% | 2% -
65 or over] 51% | 34% | 11% [ 4% - -
Some high school- - - - - -
High school graduate| 64% | 21% | 11% | 2% - 2%
Education Some college] 53% | 31% | 14% | 1% - 1%
College graduate| 64% | 25% | 6% | 3% | 1% | 2%
Graduate degree(s)] 46% | 30% | 14% | 5% | 4% -
$25,000 or less| 25% | 63% | - - - | 13%
$25-$50,000| 58% | 30% | 7% | 2% | 2% -
$50- $100,000] 49% | 28% | 16% | 4% | 1% | 2%
Over $100,000) 64% | 22% | 9% | 2% | 2%
single] 55% | 31% | 3% | - | 3%
\WEINEINEN Married/living with partner| 58% | 25% | 12% | 3% | 1%
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 46% | 39% | 15% | -
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 61% | 22% | 12% | 2% | 1% | 2%
Child(ren) over age 12| 56% | 24% | 15% | 4% - -
Parent age 65 or older] 71% | 29% | - - - -
None of these| 54% | 30% | 11% | 2% | 2% | 1%
Male| 57% | 28% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 1%
Female| 65% | 19% | 11% | 2% | 1% | 2%

Income

Household Composition

Asian] 83% | - - - - 17%

White/Caucasian| 56% | 28% | 11% | 3% | 1% | 1%

Ethnicity Black/African American- - - - - -
Hispanic/Latino| 80% | - 10% | - - 10%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| 50% | - - - 50% | -
Other| 60% | 40% | - - -
Ist] 57% | 25% | 11% | 7% - -

2nd] 50% | 33% | 13% | - 4% -
3rd] 62% | 21% | 7% | 10% - -
Aldermanic District 4th] 51% | 26% | 17% | - 3% | 3%
Sth| 66% | 26% | 9% - - -
6th] 64% | 21% | 7% | 4% - 4%
Not sure| 56% | 28% | 10% | 2% | 2% | 2%
Yes, work in the City| 47% | 38% | 11% | 2% - 2%
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 62% | 23% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 2%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed| 64% | 21% | 14% | - - -

Retired| 53% | 29% | 15% | 3% - -
Fewer than 15 minutes| 55% | 31% | 14% | - - -
15-30 minutes| 59% | 23% | 9% | 5% | 1% | 3%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 62% | 26% | 9% - 2% | 2%
More than 60 minutes| 60% | 40% | - - - -
Not applicable| 54% | 28% | 12% | 4% | 2% -

15 of 22



o (]
§ |2 I 3 = | s 3
s |3 2l=s| | 2 0 I P -
= |3 ° E| o | * 5 » < E| 8| = |o
. = &y > = =1 c 2 = o = b=} = =3
City of Oak Creek g |¢ sl 8| 2| 8|s|8|5|8|2|E|¢2ls
. . L . &8 | 8 Gl || E|E|e|Efle|la|E|®
Satisfaction with City Services Sle [ 8| g| 3|82 |5 |2|<|s|£|%|s|¢
< |g 8 s | 3 2 5 g £ é S| e 5 g £ (273
Scale=1t0 10 2l || 8|2 e|e|s5|e|S|3|c|2|5|&|8¢
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Slzz| S s 5|&8|5|2z]|¢|%|C5|2|5|2|¢l|z%
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Slogle|lg|lelaliElolela|laa|I|lE|C|&8|R3
[OVEIEIIRENSElil eIk 7.7 | 7.7 | 7.7 | 7.6 | 7.4 73|73 |74|71(72]|71 - - -
(OEIEIIREVS el eIy 7.2 | 73 | 73 | 72 | 66 | 79| 72 | 72| 73|65 |67 |64]| 79| 80| 80| 75
Sl Er Vel Sample|] 74 | 74 | 74 | 72 |65 | 81|72 |73 |74 |66 |69 |68]79]|81]|80]75
Volunteer| 6.7 | 71 | 71 |72 |69 | 74| 72|69 | 71|62 |64 |57]79]|80]|80]| 75
One yearorless| 78 | 80 | 83 | 85 [ 9.0 | 9.0 ] 6.7 | 6.2 | 6.8 | 65 | 6.8 | 47 | 83 [ 8.1 | 8.0 | 6.2
R 1-5years] 80 | 80 [ 81 [ 82 (73 (86|80 | 78| 78| 73|73 ]|71]| 87| 86 | 88 | 84
6-10years| 6.6 | 6.7 | 6.8 | 6.6 | 6.0 | 73| 68 | 6.7 | 69 | 58 | 58 [ 55176 | 79 | 79 [ 75
More than 10years| 7.1 | 73 [ 73 | 72 | 66 | 78 | 72 | 72 | 73 | 65 | 6.8 [ 65| 78 | 79 | 7.8 | 7.4
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 71|72 |73 |72 |65|78)|71|71|72(63|66)|63|78|79|79]|74
residence? Rent/Lease| 83 | 83 [ 83 |82 |82 |91|83 |83 |85 |74 |72|67]91]|93]|092]387
18to24] 65 | 65 | 65 | 65| 65| 65] 68|63 |65]|54|35|40]67 | 70](80(9.0
25to34| 72 | 74 | 75 |74 |69 |77 )75 |73 75|68 | 70|63]81]|381|384]| 74
35tod44| 75 |74 |75 (75|71 |77 |73 |71 |74 |65|67]|65]|79|80|380(|76
45to54| 6.8 | 69 | 68 | 66 | 63 | 7.7 | 71|72 |73 |62 |70 |65]79 80|79 |76
55to64| 74 | 76 | 77 |74 | 67 | 79|73 | 74| 72| 68|67 |66]|81]|83]|79]|75
65orover| 72 | 73 |74 |74 |66 | 82| 71| 72| 70|62 |59 |55]|74|74|74]|73
Some high school] 9.0 | 75 [ 75 | 75 | 95 | 95| 70 | 63 | 6.0 [ 58 [ 50 [ 53 | 6.5 | 7.0 | 6.7 | 9.5
High school graduate| 76 | 77 | 77 | 79 | 71 | 82 | 75 | 7.7 | 7.7 | 70 | 74 | 7.0 | 9.0 | 9.1 | 89 | 8.6
Education Some college] 73 | 75 | 75| 73 | 67 | 80| 75| 75|77 |69 |71 |69]|79]|80]| 79| 77
College graduate|] 7.4 | 74 | 74 | 71 | 65 | 78 | 73 | 71 | 73 | 65 [ 6.7 | 6.4 | 7.7 | 79 | 80 | 6.7
Graduate degree(s)] 68 | 71 | 73 |72 |67 |79 ) 71|72 | 71|61 |67 |61]82]|82]|381]384
$25,0000rless| 6.8 | 6.6 | 6.9 | 69 | 5.6 | 83 | 86 | 9.2 | 87 | 74 | 6.0 | 7.0 | 9.7 - 9.7 | 9.5
Income $25-$50,000f 73 | 76 | 79 | 76 | 72 [ 81|68 | 69 |68 |61 |59 |59]|78|79]|80]|79
$50- $100,000) 73 | 75 | 73 [ 75|67 (79| 75| 76 |77 | 70|71 |68 |78 |81]|82]|75
Over $100,000 73 | 74 | 74 | 72 |67 | 78 | 73| 71| 72 |63 | 68 |64 ]| 82|81 |80] 77
Single] 6.7 | 65 | 66 [ 64 [ 51| 74|72 |73 |73 |65]|61|62]| 70| 76| 77|67
Marital Status Married/living with partner| 7.4 | 74 | 75 | 74 | 68 | 79 | 73 | 72 | 74 | 66 | 69 | 6.6 | 81 | 82 | 82 | 7.8
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 6.6 | 74 | 76 | 73 | 70 | 84| 75 | 72 | 68 | 62 | 6.2 | 59|76 | 77| 73 | 73
Child(ren) age 12 orunder| 7.0 | 72 | 72 | 72 |68 | 76 | 71 | 70 | 73 | 63 | 6.8 [ 6.4 ]| 81 | 82 | 82 | 79
sl Qe Eas Child(ren) overage 12| 74 | 76 | 76 | 75 | 71 [ 82 | 72 | 72 | 76 | 63 | 74 | 69| 80 | 81 | 7.8 | 7.9
Parentage 65orolder] 73 | 73 | 76 | 68 | 64 | 7.7 | 78 | 76 | 7.7 | 65 | 6.9 | 6.9 | 82 | 80 | 8.2 | 8.4
None of these] 70 | 72 | 73 |72 |64 | 78 | 73|73 |71 |66 |64 |61]|77|79]| 79|72
Gender Male) 72 | 73 |73 |72 |66 | 77| 70| 70| 72| 65|66 | 65|77 |78 |77 ]| 76
Female] 72 | 73 | 74 |73 |66 | 80| 73|73 |73 |64 |67 |63]80]|82]|82]|77
Asian| 8.5 | 8.5 | 9.0 | 9.0 | 90 | 85 | 93 | 87 | 87 | 80 | 1.0 | 1.0 [10.0]10.0]10.0] - |
White/Caucasian| 7.2 | 74 | 74 | 73 | 67 | 79| 72 |72 | 73 | 65|67 |64 ] 80| 81| 80| 75
Ethnicity Black/African American] 43 | 45 | 48 | 43 | 3.7 | 83| 47 | 60|53 | 50|53 [53]90](090]90] 90
Hispanic/Latino| 74 | 74 | 75 | 75| 78 |76 | 76 | 76 | 75 | 73 | 80 | 79 | 86 | 8.6 | 88 | 9.3
Other|] 76 | 78 | 78 | 80 | 63 | 70| 78 | 6.0 | 84 [ 58 | 6.3 [ 6.6 | 93 | 9.8 | 93 | 838
ist| 75 | 77 | 7.7 | 78 | 71 | 76 | 74 | 74 | 75 | 6.7 | 73 [ 6.7 | 80 | 79 | 8.0 | 6.9
2nd| 71 [ 76 | 75| 72|68 | 78| 75|80 | 74|71 |75]|61]|77[80]| 78|79
3rd] 6.2 | 64 | 64 [ 6.1 | 6.0 | 68 ]| 65|63 | 65|53 |55 |51]67]| 66| 64|53
Aldermanic District 4th| 70 | 70 | 70 [ 72 [ 63 [ 80| 75 | 73 | 72 | 62 | 64 | 60| 74 | 78 | 7.7 | 7.9
5th| 72 | 73 |76 |77 |71 |81 74|71 |74 |64 |73 |73]89|89]|88]| 9.0
6th) 756 | 77 | 78 | 76 | 72 | 78 1} 71 | 69 | 75 [ 66 | 65 | 6.1 ] 72 | 73 | 81 | 6.8
Notsure] 75 | 74 | 74 | 73 | 66 | 83 | 73 | 75 | 75 [ 68 | 70 | 6.7 | 84 | 86 | 85 | 8.0
Yes, work in the City|] 7.1 | 75 | 78 | 74 | 73 | 80| 6.8 | 70 | 70 | 5.7 | 6.2 [ 5.1 ]| 79 | 80 | 79 | 7.2
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community| 7.2 | 72 | 72 | 71 |64 | 7.7 | 74 | 73 | 74 | 68| 73 | 70| 81 | 82 | 82 | 7.8
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed] 7.1 | 74 | 79 | 75 | 68 | 84| 88 | 88 | 89 | 76 | 7.2 | 72| 84 | 84 | 85 | 8.8
Retired| 75 | 76 | 76 | 76 | 70 | 82 | 70| 69 | 69 | 6.2 [ 54 | 49| 71 | 75 | 73 | 6.6
Fewer than 15 minutes| 6.9 | 72 | 73 | 70 | 68 | 76 | 69| 70 | 71 [ 6.1 | 6.6 | 5.8 | 80 | 82 | 82 | 7.3
15-30 minutes}] 73 [ 74 | 73 (71 (65| 80| 73| 73|73 |67|74]|71]81]| 82| 81|78
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 70 | 70 | 71| 72 | 62 | 73 )76 | 75| 7.7 [ 69 | 72 | 69| 85 | 84 | 83 | 8.6
More than 60 minutes|] 8.5 | 85 | 8.0 - - 851771731 70]|70]|20]| 30| 63| 63| 67| 70
Not applicable] 7.7 | 78 | 78 | 78 | 72 | 84| 72 | 73 | 73 | 64 | 58 | 54| 73| 74 | 75 | 6.8

Contact with City

City Website

Social Media
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City of Oak Creek
Satisfaction with City Services
Scale=1to 10

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Satisfaction - 2011
Overall Satisfaction - 2016
Sample

Public Health Dept.

5 [Public health education

2 [Public health programs

1 |[Emergency preparedness

+ [Environmental/sanitarian services

g
=)

o
N

Volunteer

One year or less

1-5 years

N
o

oliolal] ' |Communicable disease prevention

6-10 years

More than 10 years

Own

Rent/Lease

18to 24

25 to 34

35 to 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 or over|

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

College graduate

Graduate degree(s)

$25,000 or less

$25-550,000

$50- $100,000

Over $100,000

Single

Married/living with partner

Widowed/separated/ divorced

Child(ren) age 12 or under

Child(ren) over age 12

Parent age 65 or older

None of these

Male

Female

Asian

White/Caucasian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

Other

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Not sure

Yes, work in the City

No, a different community

No, | am currently unemployed

Retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

30-60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

Not applicable|
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City of Oak Creek
Planning & Usage

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Overall Percentage Specifying - 2011
Overall Percentage Specifying - 2016

Sample

Which of the following topics should be prioritized for consideration

Establish a full-time, rather than

part-time, Mayor

in the City's upcoming strategic planning meetings?

Consider a full-time, in-house City

Attorney

Consider an appointed, rather than

elected, City Clerk

Consider an appointed, rather than

elected, City Treasurer

housing mix to better accommodate

Consider better aligning the water

Consider changes to the residential
and sewer utility with Common

Share services with other cities in

the region

Require body cameras for police

officers

Invest in environmentally friendly

city-owned vehicles

Convert street lights to more energy

efficient LEDs

w

9%

18%

-
=
X

12

X

27%

20%

37%

37%

20%

62%

37%

18%

10%

10%

26%

21%

37%

39%

21%

63%

Volunteer

47%

19%

14%

18%

30%

18%

38%

29%

18%

59%

One year or less

67%

22%

22%

11%

22%

33%

44%

33%

44%

78%

1-5 years

49%

29%

13%

15%

31%

24%

33%

22%

26%

71%

6-10 years

39%

14%

12%

17%

25%

15%

35%

23%

17%

42%

More than 10 years

37%

17%

11%

12%

28%

19%

38%

40%

19%

63%

Own

38%

17%

10%

12%

25%

19%

38%

36%

18%

60%

Rent/Lease

50%

30%

14%

14%

56%

30%

32%

40%

38%

64%

18to 24

50%

33%

17%

17%

33%

33%

42%

42%

50%

67%

25 to 34

50%

23%

12%

12%

31%

27%

39%

19%

35%

65%

35 to 44

48%

18%

5%

7%

22%

20%

39%

27%

14%

57%

45 to 54

40%

16%

14%

15%

26%

16%

37%

32%

19%

60%

55 to 64

31%

19%

11%

15%

29%

19%

39%

41%

16%

63%

65 or over|

36%

17%

13%

11%

29%

18%

35%

51%

19%

65%

Some high school

80%

40%

40%

20%

60%

60%

20%

60%

40%

60%

High school graduate

43%

19%

13%

13%

29%

16%

24%

51%

23%

61%

Some college

34%

18%

3%

4%

29%

23%

32%

40%

14%

64%

College graduate

38%

16%

11%

13%

26%

15%

40%

30%

19%

60%

Graduate degree(s)

44%

19%

18%

20%

25%

24%

53%

34%

26%

64%

$25,000 or less

44%

17%

17%

13%

30%

26%

48%

61%

30%

70%

$25-550,000

42%

14%

10%

12%

31%

14%

30%

58%

24%

57%

$50- $100,000

35%

20%

12%

12%

29%

21%

32%

33%

21%

65%

Over $100,000

43%

19%

11%

13%

27%

21%

43%

28%

16%

58%

Single

27%

16%

11%

14%

36%

27%

43%

39%

30%

71%

Married/living with partner

40%

18%

11%

12%

27%

20%

37%

34%

19%

61%

Widowed/separated/ divorced

45%

19%

11%

6%

30%

17%

38%

51%

19%

62%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

48%

21%

10%

12%

23%

24%

42%

26%

24%

64%

Child(ren) over age 12

43%

17%

11%

12%

30%

17%

33%

38%

19%

59%

Parent age 65 or older

36%

16%

8%

8%

20%

24%

36%

40%

28%

60%

None of these

35%

19%

12%

14%

30%

19%

38%

41%

19%

62%

Male

33%

19%

11%

14%

28%

23%

42%

33%

21%

66%

Female

44%

19%

13%

14%

27%

19%

33%

42%

21%

60%

Asian

29%

29%

14%

14%

43%

57%

57%

29%

57%

White/Caucasian

41%

19%

12%

13%

27%

20%

37%

37%

19%

62%

Black/African American

40%

20%

20%

80%

20%

40%

60%

40%

80%

Hispanic/Latino

42%

25%

8%

17%

42%

17%

25%

33%

25%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

33%

33%

33%

33%

67%

67%

Other

13%

75%

25%

63%

38%

38%

50%

88%

1st

36%

18%

14%

14%

25%

18%

39%

48%

23%

61%

2nd

46%

23%

9%

9%

23%

14%

31%

37%

29%

69%

3rd

46%

15%

8%

13%

15%

27%

31%

42%

23%

52%

4th

45%

27%

12%

18%

29%

22%

37%

31%

16%

61%

5th

36%

17%

18%

20%

20%

15%

49%

38%

12%

59%

6th

27%

7%

10%

12%

42%

22%

49%

34%

17%

51%

Not sure

40%

19%

9%

9%

30%

19%

34%

36%

21%

66%

Yes, work in the City

53%

21%

22%

23%

32%

30%

34%

38%

23%

60%

No, a different community

38%

17%

8%

10%

26%

19%

39%

30%

17%

60%

No, | am currently unemployed

39%

28%

11%

11%

28%

17%

33%

22%

28%

72%

Retired

37%

19%

11%

11%

26%

16%

36%

50%

20%

64%

Fewer than 15 minutes

45%

17%

14%

15%

26%

26%

38%

35%

18%

59%

15-30 minutes

40%

18%

10%

11%

29%

19%

38%

26%

20%

62%

30-60 minutes

34%

21%

9%

13%

28%

22%

35%

37%

21%

More than 60 minutes

60%

60%

20%

40%

40%

Not applicable|

39%

20%

11%

12%

28%

17%

37%

47%

23%

60%

64%
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or Volunteer ge Specifying - 2016 [£:73/] - . ' cls516la 5| ® SE E & £ Ele S|E g
55% | 319 - - - a b % 0|2 9 o 2le ¢lT =
- - o
Residency o unteer| 68% | 75% 6900 3% | 6% | 30% | 69 5% | 16% | 6% | 379 - - 2
year or less % | 13% | 99 % | 4% | 169 % | 9% | 109 '
1 80% | 70% % | 12% | 13% 16% | 6% | 399 0% | 13% | 19%
Do you z -5 years| 79% | 63% | 46 6|20%| - |10%|1 6| 10% | 18% | 8% 284 8% | 8% | 11%| 1 ~
ow -1 o 0, o 09 ¢ % o 89
n(?r rent/lease your More th 0 years| 79% | 72% % | 12% | 12% | 26% % | - |20%][ 10% 6| 12% | 16% | 19% %
residence? an 10 years| 82% = 50% | 7% | 9% 6| 2% | 2% | 12% ]| 41075 | 6| 22%
? % _
T 51% | 25% | 4% 6‘; 17% | 3% | - 16; = a7% | 11% | 7% - | 20%
o 0
Rent/Lease 73‘; 24% 31% 5% | 7% 27% | 9% | 7% 17; Z% 29% 72% 10; 12% | 25%
b | 67% | 44% b | 27% o 6| 8% | 36% 6| 17% | 21%
18 to 24] 5 4% | 14% 6| 8% | 6% 6% | 10% 1%
4% | 62% 6| 10% | 17% 6 | 16% | 7% 6 | 11% | 12%
251034 7 6| 54% | 31% 0| 8% | 4% 6 | 36% | 9% 6| 18%
2% | 70% 6| 8% | 31% b | 19% | 8% 6 | 11% | 13%
35 to 44] 7 6 | 72% | 7% 6 | 23% | 15% b | 46% | 10% 6 | 18%
9% | 69% 6| 7% | 18% 6| 31% | 159 6| 14% | 17%
45 to 54] 7 6| 57% | 11% 6| 2% | - % | 15% | 159 6| 33%
6% | 62% 6| 10% | 13% 12% | 2% % | 23% | 159
55 to 64 8 6| 32% | 9% 6| 5% | 4% b | 33% | 4% % | 31%
7% 6 | 8% o | 139 6 | 119
55 or over R :8% 165 L] 7% 22% | 12% | 8% 131; 7% 1 40% | 2% 8f 12% | 19%
N 0, o
Education i Some high school| 86% 6% | 3% - 3% 27% | 7% | 7% 19.; 10% | 31% | 12% 16:/ 13% | 19%
igh school graduate |l88 6| 29% | 29% | - 5 | 21% | 8% | 3% 1900 3% | 37% | 12% | 99 6 | 23% [ 25%
Some coll AEAAEAE 29% | 14% % | 8% | 43% | 109 % | 7% | 15%
College grad ege] 84% | 47% | 25% | 7' 6 | 5% | 36% | 7% . 14% - 71% % | 5% | 7% | 19%
uate| 81 6| 7% | 49 6 | 7% | 199 | - o °
Graduate d % | 59% | 329 % | 28% | 1 9% | 5% 14%| -
09 6 | 439 149
Income $25 oo;gref(s) J2% | 64% 43$ ;:; 9% } 22% G(VA i% 17% | 8% 33; 10% | 7% | 8% 1:;,
z or less| 91% o 5 | 10% O % | 15% 6 | 10% | 7% °
$25-550,000| 89% 32% | 14% | 9% % | 23% | 11% | 6% 14; 6:/» 37% | 10% 10; 12% | 20%
5 .
$50- $100,000] 78% 21% | 19% | 5% | 8% 32% | 5% | - 18; 8% | 35% | 7% 170/" 14% | 17%
0 0
Marital Status Over $100,000 80; Zi; 31% | 4% 7(; ;:% 11% | 8% 21; 2% 1% | 5% 14; 14% | 28%
- 0 o % o % (] 99
Married/livi Single| 71% 6| 41% | 9% | 8% 6| 6% | 3% | 17% 6 | 43% | 11% | 8% Bl 14%
Widowed/ /living with partner| 81 % | 53% | 29% | 10% | & 5 | 21% | 8% | 6% | 13 6 | 4% | 37% [ 11% 100 10% | 19%
ed/separated/ di % | 56% | 3 o % | 29% 0 % | 7% o % | 12%
= 3% ) b | 6% o 6 | 35% ™ 6 | 20%
Househ ch divorced 6| 5% | 7% 6 | 4% | 10% 7% | 119 0
old Composition IIdC(}:e|z) age 12 or Unda% 38% | 14% | 6% 8‘;0 27% | 8% | 5% 1(6); 2% | 27% | 4% 18;’ 14% | 20%
ild(ren) over a 6 | 68% | 57% 6 | 18% | 10% b | 7% | 38% 6 | 16% | 259
10% | 99 6| 6% | 189 % | 8% 5%
Parent a ge 12] 77% | 57% > 6| 9% | 15% 18% | 4% 6 | 10% | 129
ge 65 or old 6| 30% | 79 % | 7% | 4% 6 | 40% | 229 % | 20%
G er| 88% % | 9% % | 149 % | 8%
0 0 0 0 0 0,
21% | &9 % | 8% | 49 7% | 31% 6| 14% | 18%
Male| 82% - b | 4% | 7% 6 | 4% | 13% 6| 12% | 149 o
60% | 229 6 | 31% [ 89 %| - 5 4% | 17%
Female] 799 6| 22% | 5% 8% | 6% 25% | 8% 6 [120%
% | 50% 6 | 7% | 319 6 | 17% | 7% o | 17% | 4%
. 2% | 79 % | 9% 6 | 41% | 99 % | 13%
L. - Asian| 63% 2 6| 7% | 6% 4 | 5% | 199 6| 9% | 99 (J
Ethnicity White/Caucasi 3% | 25% | 25% | - s | 20% | 7% | 4% 9% | 6% | 32% | 109 % | 10% | 20%
Black/Afri ian| 83% 13% 6 | 15% | 79 % | 14%
/African American| 60% 55% | 31% | 6% | 7 6| 25% | - > 6 | 7% | 20% | 7% 8/0 14% | 22%
= : 0, Q) % - 59 o 0,
AmericanIndian/A|HIspamc/l‘ati"‘o 64‘Vo :g://u . _ BEEIA AN S 15‘;, 7_ 25% | 25% 25; 10% %
askan/Hawaii 0 6 | 43% _ R 6| 7% | 37% 6| 13% | 25%
iian| 67% ol 14% |MNGE - | 40% 6| 8% | 9% .
Other| 885 g;:f sl | - T A ol - | - 12% | 18%
6 | 25% - - - 369 - 409
Aldermani Tst| 91% | 49% 260" TABEA . BSARE 33% | - % | 7% | 14% | 14% lgf’
manic District 2ndl 84% | 46% % | 9% | 8% | 34% 6| 13% | 50% | 25% . - | 33% 4
0 10/ 0 -
e e T T Rt e %
o RN % | 9% | 79 6 | 11% | 14% | 149 4% | 2% 6] 50%
62% | 319 % | 30% | 99 4% | 3% - | 6%
slass o] 1o | oo R e R AR o5 | 199
B gy warkt 5tn] 78% | 56% | 39% | 5 796 | 23% [10% 6% | 26% | 11% 306 15% | 13% | 20% 2
ork in the City of Oak Yes, work Not surelgSEsell 53% | 3 % IR 20% 0% [MEEm [ 107 | 110% B 15% | 18% 150/0 25%
Creek? N , work in the Cit 6| 37% | 6% 5| 5% | 2% 6 | 37% | 12% b | 27%
! o, a different y| 74% | 61% 5 | 6% | 23% | 69 % | 20% [ 5% 6 | 12% | 14%
No communit 6| 43% | 119 6| 6% | 6% b | 39% | 129 6 | 23%
, 1am currently unemploy:azjl sg% e 39% 6‘;’ 10% | 18% | 13% 6(; 13% ] 5% | 38% 7; 1._;,5% 17% (8227
% b | 8% b | 19% 2 %
— Retircd S go:A, A 2% [ 7% | 6% |1 - 10% | 38% [ 8% - 9% | 16%
Length of Commute etithani5iminttes|y 5SAJ 7% |MERNa% ;ZA 10% 15‘; 16/0 32% wed 11;j 18% | 26%
15-30 minu 6 | 58% | 40% 6 | 36% | 6% | 4 6 | 15% | 35% 6| 13% | 17%
tes| 83% 5| 8% | 10% 6 | 4% | 19% 5| 10% | 10% @
30-60 minu 6| 62% | 39% 6| 19% | 10% 6| 5% | 46% 6 | 15% | 25%
tes| 7 5| 5% | 79 6 | 5% 5| 12% | 69 3
More than 60 minutes| 63;’/{) 66% | 40% | 11% 171/00/ 23% | 4% 4‘y: 1:? 10% | 38% 9%0 fo/; 7% | 18%
Not appli J 67% 6| 25% | 9% 6| 4% | 349 6| 18% | 249
pplicable] 90% | 42% LN I N CRINSVRR| 16% I 7 [ %)) 15% .
6| 14% | 3% 6| 17% | - 6 | 25% | 9% 6| 17%
6 | 3% | 329 33% % | 13%
29 5% T 16% 06 — EmE 15% | 18%
5
6 | 6% | 44% [ 11% 8; - | 17%
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IT;\’:;:;Z:?;L‘:E Al dKer:';“;n? Health Dept. Usage City Parks Usage City Rec Programs Usage
©
. | & C -
City of Oak Creek g| = . g . g
: | § > 2 = ;
Planning & Usage £l 2 =l .| 8 =l .| 8
x| 2 E|l S| X E| & &
S E sl gz S| s|3
¢ s |z 5| E| £ | E|E
2 s glzle|nlalelelala]| g
wn = 7 > — a0 > a — o > a o o
g2l 2lel 212 &|l2]d|s[S]2]9]& ]S
Overall Percentage Specifying - 2011 i - - 44% | 56% | - - 19% | 41% | 18% | 23% | 44% | 41% | 9% | 6%
(OIVETEN TGN E-LR LoV eIk K] 10% | 69% | 21% | 47% | 53% | 66% | 27% | 7% | 21% | 38% | 19% | 23% | 51% | 37% | 8% | 4%
Sl Er Vel Sample|] 8% | 70% | 22% | 45% | 55% | 68% | 26% | 6% | 23% | 39% | 17% | 21% | 54% | 35% | 7% | 4%
Volunteer| 16% | 67% | 17% | 53% | 47% | 60% | 29% | 10% | 13% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 42% | 43% | 9% | 6%
One year or less| 10% | 80% | 10% | 10% | 90% | 70% | 30% - 30% | 30% - 40% | 40% | 60% - -
R 1-5 years] 16% | 60% | 25% | 27% | 73% | 78% | 19% | 3% | 17% | 33% | 20% | 30% | 54% | 31% | 9% | 7%
6-10 years| 5% | 77% | 18% | 42% | 58% | 74% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 27% | 17% | 38% | 43% | 30% | 17% | 10%
More than 10 years| 10% | 69% | 20% | 51% | 49% | 63% | 29% | 7% | 21% | 40% | 19% | 20% | 51% | 39% | 7% | 4%
Do you own or rent/lease your Own| 10% | 71% | 19% | 48% | 52% | 64% | 29% | 8% | 20% | 40% | 18% | 22% | 48% | 39% | 8% | 5%
residence? Rent/Lease| 14% | 54% | 33% | 23% | 77% 13% | 6% | 29% | 24% | 16% | 31% | 67% | 24% | 7% | 2%
18to 24| 7% | 71% | 21% | 40% | 60% | 73% | 20% | 7% | 19% | 13% | 25% | 44% | 47% | 33% | 7% | 13%
25to34] 9% | 80% | 12% | 18% | 82% | 67% | 30% | 4% | 10% | 32% | 19% | 39% | 48% | 35% | 12% | 5%
35t044) 7% | 77% | 16% | 39% | 62% | 66% | 29% | 5% | 11% | 24% | 22% | 44% | 24% | 47% | 17% | 12%
45to 54| 13% | 67% | 20% | 55% | 45% | 66% | 27% | 7% | 15% | 45% | 19% | 22% | 50% | 42% | 6% | 2%
55to 64] 14% | 62% | 24% | 53% | 47% | 71% | 21% | 8% | 24% | 46% | 16% | 14% | 57% | 38% | 3% | 2%
65 or over| 8% | 67% | 25% | 53% | 48% | 60% | 30% | 10% | 37% | 38% | 16% | 9% | 68% | 24% | 6% | 3%
Some high school|] - 20% | 80% | 29% | 71% | 60% - 40% | 29% - - 14% | 71% | 29% - -
High school graduate| 11% | 54% | 35% | 45% | 55% | 71% | 22% | 7% | 39% | 34% | 14% | 14% | 61% | 31% | 4% | 3%
Education Some college| 11% | 68% | 22% | 52% | 48% | 62% | 31% | 7% | 20% | 41% | 23% | 16% | 59% | 33% | 4% | 3%
College graduate|] 8% | 77% | 14% | 41% | 59% | 70% | 23% | 7% | 18% | 36% | 18% | 29% | 48% | 39% | 9% | 4%
Graduate degree(s)] 14% | 70% | 15% | 51% | 49% | 58% | 33% | 8% | 12% | 39% | 19% | 31% | 37% | 44% | 14% | 6%
$25,000 or less| 4% | 70% | 26% | 38% | 63% | 61% | 35% | 4% | 46% | 21% | 25% | 8% | 58% | 21% | 13% | 8%
e $25-550,000) 13% | 59% | 28% | 44% | 56% | 69% | 21% | 11% | 35% | 34% | 23% | 8% | 65% | 28% | 6% | 1%
$50- $100,000] 11% | 69% | 20% | 48% | 52% | 67% | 27% | 6% | 15% | 41% | 15% | 29% | 52% | 38% | 6% | 4%
Over $100,000] 10% | 73% | 17% | 46% | 54% | 66% | 26% | 8% | 16% | 38% | 19% | 28% | 41% | 43% | 10% | 6%
Single] 6% | 73% | 21% | 41% | 59% | 79% | 17% | 4% | 33% | 23% | 25% | 19% | 59% | 26% | 12% | 4%
Marital Status Married/living with partner| 10% | 70% | 20% | 48% | 53% | 63% | 29% | 8% | 18% | 41% | 17% | 24% | 48% | 40% | 8% | 4%
Widowed/separated/ divorced| 13% | 60% | 27% | 43% | 57% | 72% | 22% | 6% | 32% | 28% | 23% | 17% | 62% | 31% | 4% | 4%
Child(ren) age 12 or under| 11% | 75% | 14% | 42% | 58% | 64% | 27% | 9% | 10% | 21% | 25% | 44% | 24% | 43% | 21% | 13%
sl Qe Child(ren) over age 12| 14% | 63% | 23% | 47% | 53% | 63% | 29% | 8% | 14% | 44% | 17% | 25% | 45% | 47% | 6% | 3%
Parent age 65 or older| - 73% | 27% | 35% | 65% | 63% | 11% | 26% | 29% | 39% | 14% | 18% | 50% | 29% | 14% | 7%
None of these] 10% | 68% | 21% | 49% | 51% | 70% | 25% | 5% | 28% | 42% | 17% | 14% | 64% | 30% | 4% | 2%
Gender Male] 11% | 69% | 20% | 52% | 48% | 68% | 25% | 7% | 20% | 36% | 20% | 24% | 56% | 30% | 9% | 5%
Female| 11% | 69% | 21% | 43% | 57% | 59% | 33% | 8% | 18% | 42% | 16% | 24% | 40% | 47% | 8% | 5%
Asian] 13% | 63% | 25% | 13% | 88% | 71% | 14% | 14% | 25% | 50% - 25% | 63% | 25% | 13% -
White/Caucasian| 10% | 71% | 20% | 47% | 54% | 66% | 27% | 7% | 21% | 38% | 18% | 23% | 51% | 37% | 8% | 4%
Ethnicity Black/African American]| 20% | 60% | 20% | 20% | 80% | 50% | 50% - 40% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 60% | 20% - 20%
Hispanic/Latino] 7% | 43% | 50% | 57% | 43% | 58% | 17% | 25% | 21% | 43% | 21% | 14% | 50% | 29% | 7% | 14%
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian] 33% | 33% | 33% [00%| - | 67% 33% | - |33%|33%| - |33%| - |@00% - | -
Other| 25% | 50% | 25% | 71% | 29% | 50% | 13% | 38% | 13% | 25% | 13% | 50% | 38% | 38% | 25% -
Ist] 10% | 78% | 12% | 60% | 40% | 63% | 28% | 10% | 17% | 28% | 28% | 26% | 44% | 48% | 6% | 2%
2nd| 17% | 51% | 31% | 77% | 23% | 61% | 32% | 8% | 10% | 41% | 23% | 26% | 45% | 47% | 5% | 3%
3rd] 21% | 62% | 17% | 70% | 30% | 62% | 33% | 6% | 24% | 31% | 20% | 26% | 46% | 33% | 18% | 4%
Aldermanic District 4th| 17% | 67% | 15% | 76% | 24% | 49% | 38% | 13% | 26% | 33% | 20% | 22% | 49% | 35% | 7% | 9%
5th| 13% | 61% | 27% | 66% | 34% | 64% | 25% | 11% | 19% | 51% | 15% | 15% | 45% | 48% | 1% | 6%
6th|] 8% | 70% | 22% | 63% | 37% | 66% | 27% | 7% | 26% | 29% | 26% | 19% | 50% | 45% | 5% -
Not sure|] 6% | 74% | 21% | 17% | 84% | 76% | 20% | 4% | 21% | 39% | 15% | 26% | 55% | 31% | 9% | 5%
Yes, work in the City| 13% | 71% | 16% | 64% | 36% | 60% | 30% | 10% | 14% | 37% | 22% | 27% | 44% | 39% | 10% | 8%
Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community] 9% | 72% | 19% | 39% | 61% | 69% | 27% | 4% | 15% | 38% | 19% | 28% | 46% | 42% | 9% | 4%
Creek? No, | am currently unemployed] 17% | 72% | 11% | 47% | 53% | 63% | 21% | 16% | 25% | 30% | 15% | 30% | 55% | 25% | 10% | 10%
Retired| 10% | 60% | 29% | 53% | 48% | 61% | 28% | 11% | 35% | 42% | 15% | 8% | 63% | 30% | 4% | 3%
Fewer than 15 minutes| 10% | 72% | 18% | 57% | 43% | 73% | 19% | 9% | 14% | 38% | 21% | 27% | 48% | 38% | 9% | 6%
15-30 minutes| 10% | 72% | 19% | 35% | 66% | 67% | 29% | 4% | 14% | 41% | 18% | 27% | 44% | 45% | 7% | 4%
Length of Commute 30-60 minutes| 10% | 73% | 17% | 44% | 56% | 65% | 30% | 5% | 13% | 32% | 21% | 34% | 43% | 38% | 12% | 8%
More than 60 minutes| - - 17% | 83% - 17% | 17% | 33% | 17% | 33% | 83% | 17% - -
Not applicable] 12% | 61% | 27% | 52% | 49% | 59% | 30% | 11% | 31% | 40% | 16% | 13% | 61% | 30% | 6% | 4%
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City Library Usage

City of Oak Creek
Planning & Usage

6-12 times a year
More than 12 times a year

Never

w
g Less than 6 times a year
5

18% | 23%
15% | 23%

Overall Percentage Specifying - 2011 ¥
Overall Percentage Specifying - 2016 px:373

w
£

Sample or Volunteer

Residency

Do you own or rent/lease your
residence?

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household Composition

Gender

Ethnicity

Aldermanic District

Do you work in the City of Oak
Creek?

Length of Commute

Sample

30%

37%

13%

Volunteer

19%

29%

21%

One year or less

30%

20%

1-5 years

32%

30%

13%

6-10 years

28%

29%

17%

More than 10 years

28%

36%

14%

Own

28%

34%

14%

Rent/Lease

28%

32%

19%

18to 24

31%

31%

6%

25 to 34

23%

26%

26%

35 to 44

13%

28%

16%

45 to 54

28%

38%

13%

55 to 64

35%

38%

17%

65 or over|

33%

38%

10%

Some high school

33%

High school graduate

39%

30%

15%

Some college

27%

39%

19%

College graduate

28%

36%

12%

Graduate degree(s)

16%

32%

14%

$25,000 or less

20%

48%

8%

$25-550,000

31%

40%

21%

$50- $100,000

25%

36%

14%

Over $100,000

27%

30%

15%

Single

40%

34%

9%

Married/living with partner

26%

33%

15%

Widowed/separated/ divorced

31%

49%

16%

Child(ren) age 12 or under

12%

27%

21%

Child(ren) over age 12

19%

38%

16%

Parent age 65 or older

39%

21%

14%

None of these

37%

37%

12%

Male

34%

36%

13%

Female

21%

36%

15%

Asian

38%

38%

White/Caucasian

28%

34%

15%

Black/African American

60%

20%

Hispanic/Latino

21%

36%

21%

American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian

Other

38%

25%

1st

18%

43%

14%

2nd

22%

43%

16%

3rd

37%

26%

19%

4th

24%

29%

16%

5th

37%

35%

12%

6th

21%

36%

18%

Not sure

27%

36%

13%

Yes, work in the City

18%

36%

20%

No, a different community

27%

33%

15%

No, | am currently unemployed

33%

39%

11%

Retired

35%

36%

12%

Fewer than 15 minutes

24%

39%

14%

15-30 minutes

24%

34%

14%

30-60 minutes

27%

28%

24%

More than 60 minutes

50%

17%

Not applicable|

33%

35%

12%
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City of Oak Creek
Respondent Type

Sample or Volunteer

One year or less
1-5 years

2011 - Number of Respondents

1%,
1)
N

011 - Percentage of Respondents
16 - Number of Respondents

2

I 2016 - Percentage of Respondents

Residency 6-10 years

More than 10 years
Do you own or rent/lease your Own

residence? Rent/Lease
18 to 24
25 to 34

35to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64

93 | 17%

65 or over
Some high school
High school graduate

Education Some college
College graduate
Graduate degree(s)
$25,000 or less|
$25-$50,000
$50- $100,000]
Over $100,000
Single

Marital Status Married/living with partner
Widowed/separated/ divorced

Income

57

18% | 83

Child(ren) age 12 or under

Child(ren) over age 12

Household Composition
> Parent age 65 or older

None of these

White/Caucasian

Black/African American

Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino| 19 | 3%
American Indian/Alaskan/Hawaiian| 6 1%
Other| 7 1%

1st

2nd

3rd

Aldermanic District 4th] 36 | 7% | 55 | 10%
S5th] 54 | 11%| 74 | 14%
6th] 35 | 7% | 42 | 8%

Not sure

Yes, work in the City] 69 | 13% | 81 | 15%|

Do you work in the City of Oak No, a different community

Creek? No, | am currently unemployed

Retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

144

27%

Length of Commute 30-60 minutes|

More than 60 minutes

Not applicable
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